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2014 PO PURCHASES

PO NUMBERDATE PRICE VENDOR NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

253209 1/1/2014 $14,243.00 FINGER LAKES PARENT NETWORK 25 W STEUBEN STREET BATH NY 14810

253283 1/1/2014 $46.80 ROGERS SERVICE GROUP INC 245 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

252651 1/1/2014 $195.00 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

252906 1/1/2014 $6,107.00 THE PARTNERS 825 VESTAL PARKWAY W VESTAL NY 13850

252976 1/1/2014 $17.37 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252976 1/1/2014 $54.47 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252995 1/1/2014 $71.99 TIOGA FARM & HOME INC D/B/A OWEGO AGWAY OWEGO NY 13827

252798 1/1/2014 $2,099.50 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS OF BINGHAMTON INC ONEONTA NY 13820

252866 1/1/2014 $300.00 NYS ASSOC OF CO CLERKS SUSAN DWYER-TREAS CAYUGA CO AUBURN NY 13021

252895 1/1/2014 $30.00 NYALGRO ATTN JUNE PATERSON MEM COORD HIGHLAND FALLS NY 10928

252929 1/1/2014 $3.17 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

252937 1/1/2014 $486.64 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

252938 1/1/2014 $888.40 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

252938 1/1/2014 $957.99 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

252938 1/1/2014 $979.80 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

252969 1/1/2014 $23.64 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253384 1/1/2014 ($311.35) HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253384 1/1/2014 ($281.10) HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253384 1/1/2014 $210.90 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253384 1/1/2014 $176.53 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253384 1/1/2014 $181.90 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253483 1/1/2014 $62.60 VALLEY TAXI INC C/O JULIE ALLIS ATHENS PA 18810

254136 1/1/2014 ($289.56) HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

247562 1/1/2014 $1,544.82 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

251094 1/1/2014 $34.97 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252457 1/1/2014 $13,957.25 SERAFINI TRANSPORTATION CORP ATTN  LEE DOWNEY VESTAL NY 13850

252549 1/1/2014 $8,071.43 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252903 1/1/2014 $30.15 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252939 1/1/2014 $550.20 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

252939 1/1/2014 $861.68 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

252939 1/1/2014 $1,003.98 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

252941 1/1/2014 $237.81 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252959 1/1/2014 $127.26 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252971 1/1/2014 $15.51 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

253077 1/1/2014 $324.00 CZERENDA COURT REPORTING 71 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253078 1/1/2014 $184.50 CZERENDA COURT REPORTING 71 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

252465 1/1/2014 $97.00 HEALTH FACILITY ASSESSMNT FUND 165 COURT STREET ROCHESTER NY 14647

252465 1/1/2014 $457.00 HEALTH FACILITY ASSESSMNT FUND 165 COURT STREET ROCHESTER NY 14647
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252650 1/1/2014 $79.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252936 1/1/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

252958 1/1/2014 $79.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252986 1/1/2014 $6,046.76 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

252986 1/1/2014 $10,866.42 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

252624 1/1/2014 $59.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252987 1/2/2014 $1,500.68 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

252551 1/2/2014 $180.00 PITNEY BOWES INC PO BOX 371896 PITTSBURGH PA 15250

252636 1/2/2014 $628.36 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

252636 1/2/2014 $960.99 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

247563 1/2/2014 $1,499.56 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

250168 1/2/2014 $499.85 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

251818 1/2/2014 $2,059.00 INDUSTRIAL MEDICINE ASSOC PC 660 WHITE PLAINS RD TARRYTOWN NY 10591

252434 1/2/2014 $780.00 BETH PARKS PT SERVICES PC 257 POLLARD HILL ROAD JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252641 1/2/2014 $1,403.69 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

252641 1/2/2014 $2,280.11 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

252666 1/2/2014 $989.29 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252459 1/2/2014 $78.00 INTERIM HEALTHCARE OF BING INC PO BOX 848 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252998 1/2/2014 $117.00 INTERIM HEALTHCARE OF BING INC PO BOX 848 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252848 1/2/2014 $158,000.00 THE PARTNERS 825 VESTAL PARKWAY W VESTAL NY 13850

252864 1/2/2014 $419.44 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

252865 1/2/2014 $96.50 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

252870 1/2/2014 $261.76 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

252968 1/2/2014 $282.97 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253057 1/2/2014 $32,921.00 THE PARTNERS 825 VESTAL PARKWAY W VESTAL NY 13850

253482 1/2/2014 $133.50 WEST PAYMENT CENTER PO BOX 6292 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

252988 1/2/2014 $3,566.84 F S LOPKE CONTRACTING INC 3430 STATE RT 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

252876 1/2/2014 $17.48 TIOGA COUNTY CLERK C/O ROBERT WOODBURN OWEGO NY 13827

255272 1/2/2014 $356.50 BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

253013 1/2/2014 $107.82 BOOK FACTORY LLC 2302 S EDWIN C MOSES BLVD DAYTON OH 45417

252936 1/2/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

252467 1/2/2014 $67.02 DAY HOLLOW ANIMAL HOSPITAL 345 DAY HOLLOW ROAD OWEGO NY 13827

252977 1/2/2014 $35.00 J C SMITH INC 345 PEAT STREET SYRACUSE NY 13210

253201 1/2/2014 $26,854.00 REHABILITATION SUPPORT SERVICE 5172 WESTERN TPKE ALTAMONT NY 12009

253684 1/2/2014 $4,961.00 REHABILITATION SUPPORT SERVICE 5172 WESTERN TPKE ALTAMONT NY 12009

253684 1/2/2014 $1,683.00 REHABILITATION SUPPORT SERVICE 5172 WESTERN TPKE ALTAMONT NY 12009

258544 1/2/2014 $60.00 USHERWOOD BUSINESS EQUIP INC 1005 WEST FAYETTE STREET SYRACUSE NY 13204

252540 1/2/2014 $39.90 STAFKINGS HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS PO BOX 1015 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252578 1/2/2014 $80.84 UNITED WATER OWEGO UNITED WATER OWEGO INC OWEGO NY 13827

252578 1/2/2014 $80.84 UNITED WATER OWEGO UNITED WATER OWEGO INC OWEGO NY 13827
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252578 1/2/2014 $80.84 UNITED WATER OWEGO UNITED WATER OWEGO INC OWEGO NY 13827

252578 1/2/2014 $87.57 UNITED WATER OWEGO UNITED WATER OWEGO INC OWEGO NY 13827

252578 1/2/2014 $499.62 UNITED WATER OWEGO UNITED WATER OWEGO INC OWEGO NY 13827

252578 1/2/2014 $499.62 UNITED WATER OWEGO UNITED WATER OWEGO INC OWEGO NY 13827

252891 1/2/2014 $500.00 NYS COPA 272 BROADWAY BOX 2 ALBANY NY 12204

252980 1/2/2014 $407.95 SCOVILLE-MENO AUTO PLAZA 839 STATE ROUTE 17C OWEGO NY 13827

252981 1/3/2014 $5.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

253093 1/3/2014 $25.00 NYS WEIGHTS & MEASURES ASSOC STEPHEN J. AUSTENFELD, TREAS BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253414 1/3/2014 $140.00 FRIEDMAN ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO PO BOX 415958 BOSTON MA 2241

252393 1/3/2014 $814.68 OFFICE DESIGN SYSTEMS 217 DURSTON AVENUE SYRACUSE NY 13203

252429 1/3/2014 $1,289.00 CHILD DEV COUNCIL FAMILY ENRCH 24 CHERRY STREET PO BOX 997 JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252593 1/3/2014 $28,559.00 CORRECTIONAL MEDICAL CARE INC 980 HARVEST DRIVE BLUE BELL PA 19422

252975 1/3/2014 $98.48 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252976 1/3/2014 $36.53 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252976 1/3/2014 $63.59 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252976 1/3/2014 $4.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253052 1/3/2014 $17.44 ROYAL CHRYSLER MOTORS INC PO BOX 118 OWEGO NY 13827

252877 1/3/2014 $224.49 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

252967 1/3/2014 $58.98 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

252976 1/3/2014 $1.49 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252976 1/3/2014 $1.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252976 1/3/2014 $204.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252976 1/3/2014 $16.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252930 1/3/2014 $1,503.13 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253050 1/3/2014 $263.50 MISTER KOFFEE SERVICE 6936 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

253138 1/3/2014 $80.00 NATL ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVS PO BOX 503067 ST LOUIS MO 63150

253138 1/4/2014 $80.00 NATL ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVS PO BOX 503067 ST LOUIS MO 63150

253138 1/4/2014 $160.00 NATL ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVS PO BOX 503067 ST LOUIS MO 63150

253138 1/5/2014 $160.00 NATL ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVS PO BOX 503067 ST LOUIS MO 63150

253138 1/5/2014 $160.00 NATL ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVS PO BOX 503067 ST LOUIS MO 63150

253226 1/5/2014 $70.73 T & K TOOLS 457 ECHO ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

252910 1/6/2014 $342.00 LAERDAL MEDICAL CORPORATION LOCKBOX #4987 PHILADELPHIA PA 19178

253005 1/6/2014 $91.81 FASTENAL COMPANY 2001 THEURER BLVD WINONA MN 55987

254122 1/6/2014 $73.43 GRAINGER DEPT 842334427 PALATINE IL 60038

254122 1/6/2014 $73.43 GRAINGER DEPT 842334427 PALATINE IL 60038

252873 1/6/2014 $10,990.33 TIOGA CO COUNCIL ON ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE OWEGO NY 13827

252909 1/6/2014 $2,500.00 TIOGA COUNTY TREASURER 56 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252947 1/6/2014 $25.00 NYSRPTDA KELLY ANDERSON, TREAS MORAVIA NY 13118

252947 1/6/2014 $75.00 NYSRPTDA KELLY ANDERSON, TREAS MORAVIA NY 13118

252966 1/6/2014 $425.20 UNITED HEALTH SERVICES INC PO BOX 5214 BINGHAMTON NY 13902
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253000 1/6/2014 $87.00 HEMOCUE AMERICA, INC 32669 COLLECTION CENTER DR CHICAGO IL 60693

252576 1/6/2014 $1,125.00 FORWARD BUSINESS SOL BING LLC 3523 COUNTRY CLUB ROAD ENDWELL NY 13760

252955 1/6/2014 $50.00 NYSRPTDA KELLY ANDERSON, TREAS MORAVIA NY 13118

253102 1/6/2014 $2,453.70 EXCELLUS BC/BS CNY REGION PO BOX 5266 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

247720 1/6/2014 $100.00 BC DIRECTOR OF OMB BROOME COUNTY DSS BINGHAMTON NY 13905

247720 1/6/2014 $150.00 BC DIRECTOR OF OMB BROOME COUNTY DSS BINGHAMTON NY 13905

251368 1/6/2014 $74,237.98 TIOGA TRANSPORT INC 54 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252819 1/6/2014 $5.55 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

252819 1/6/2014 $22.20 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

252982 1/6/2014 $12.00 TRI-CITIES COMMUNICATIONS INC 210 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

252671 1/6/2014 $316.80 ELMIRA PSYCH CENTER GENERAL FUND ELMIRA NY 14901

252905 1/6/2014 $1,230.14 PEARSON EDUCATION PO BOX 409479 ATLANTA GA 30384

252923 1/6/2014 $1,230.14 PEARSON EDUCATION PO BOX 409479 ATLANTA GA 30384

253036 1/6/2014 $50.00 PROJECT HEAR INC 4401 VESTAL PKWY EAST VESTAL NY 13850

253058 1/6/2014 $385.00 ULSTER CO COMMUNITY COLLEGE 491 COTTEKILL ROAD STONE RIDGE NY 12484

252968 1/6/2014 $71.39 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

252976 1/6/2014 $10.97 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252976 1/6/2014 $107.72 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253146 1/7/2014 $1.48 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253205 1/7/2014 $25.98 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

252925 1/7/2014 $115.52 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

252967 1/7/2014 ($7.08) STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

252967 1/7/2014 $7.08 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253119 1/7/2014 $162.28 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253126 1/7/2014 $28.86 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253205 1/7/2014 $4.20 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253223 1/7/2014 $6.75 ROYAL CHRYSLER MOTORS INC PO BOX 118 OWEGO NY 13827

252468 1/7/2014 $11.55 BENCHMARK ANALYTICS INC 4777 SAUCON CREEK ROAD CENTER VALLEY PA 18034

252516 1/7/2014 $1,889.99 G&E THERAPIES PLLC 1977 MARSHLAND ROAD APALACHIN NY 13732

252842 1/7/2014 $25.48 VERIZON PO BOX 15124 ALBANY NY 12212

252843 1/7/2014 $38.44 VERIZON PO BOX 15124 ALBANY NY 12212

252904 1/7/2014 $1,161.16 PEARSON EDUCATION PO BOX 409479 ATLANTA GA 30384

253048 1/7/2014 $436.80 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

253061 1/7/2014 $1,018.34 G&E THERAPIES PLLC 1977 MARSHLAND ROAD APALACHIN NY 13732

253123 1/7/2014 $316.28 TENCO INDUSTRIES, INC PO BOX 277213 ATLANTA GA 30384

247205 1/7/2014 $165.67 PENELEC PO BOX 3612 AKRON OH 44309

253136 1/7/2014 $1,169.28 EMPATHIA INC C/O WAUKESHA STATE BANK WAUKESHA WI 53187

253166 1/7/2014 $3,100.00 ROEMER WALLENS GOLD & MINEAUX 13 COLUMBIA CIRCLE ALBANY NY 12203

253222 1/7/2014 $15.00 NATIONAL ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION MEMBER SERVICES LINCOLN NE 68508

253294 1/7/2014 $12.00 CARESTREAM DENTAL LLC 307 INTERNATIONAL CIRCLE HUNT VALLEY MD 21030
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253296 1/7/2014 $6,083.56 PROCURA LLC 1112 FORT ST SUITE 600 0

247193 1/7/2014 $1,759.48 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

247194 1/7/2014 $1,105.92 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

252466 1/8/2014 $3,435.00 RICOH USA, INC PO BOX 827577 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

252581 1/8/2014 $314.83 TOWN OF OWEGO 2354 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

252581 1/8/2014 $1,154.57 TOWN OF OWEGO 2354 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

252581 1/8/2014 $5,741.58 TOWN OF OWEGO 2354 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

252581 1/8/2014 $65.50 TOWN OF OWEGO 2354 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

252581 1/8/2014 $236.88 TOWN OF OWEGO 2354 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

252581 1/8/2014 $1,173.00 TOWN OF OWEGO 2354 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

252690 1/8/2014 $410.76 STERICYCLE INC PO BOX 6582 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

252806 1/8/2014 $50.00 ELECTION COMMISSIONER'S ASSOC COMMISSIONER TOM FERRARESE ROCHESTER NY 14614

252818 1/8/2014 $9.00 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

252818 1/8/2014 $9.00 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

252856 1/8/2014 $350.00 NEW YORK PLANNING FEDERATION 600 BROADWAY ALBANY NY 12207

252924 1/8/2014 $83.20 ROGERS SERVICE GROUP INC 245 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

252960 1/8/2014 $157.80 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253007 1/8/2014 $37.29 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253012 1/8/2014 $55.00 NYSASIC C/O WARREN CO SELF-INSURANCE LAKE GEORGE NY 12845

253022 1/8/2014 $110.00 NYSACCME 4721 PINE HILL ROAD ALBION NY 14411

253023 1/8/2014 $110.00 NYSACCME 4721 PINE HILL ROAD ALBION NY 14411

253082 1/9/2014 $13.99 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253128 1/9/2014 $25.42 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253128 1/9/2014 $24.42 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253128 1/9/2014 $24.42 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

247205 1/9/2014 $165.68 PENELEC PO BOX 3612 AKRON OH 44309

247796 1/9/2014 $1,111.75 GLOVE HOUSE INC 220 FRANKLIN STREET ELMIRA NY 14904

250185 1/9/2014 $45.61 AT&T MOBILITY PO BOX 6463 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

251368 1/9/2014 $871.12 TIOGA TRANSPORT INC 54 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252797 1/9/2014 $5,700.00 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE RESERVE ACCOUNT PITTSBURGH PA 15250

252817 1/9/2014 $15,000.00 CATHOLIC CHARITIES ATTN: FINANCE DEPARTMENT ELMIRA NY 14901

252908 1/9/2014 $60.00 ELECTION COMMISSIONER'S ASSOC COMMISSIONER TOM FERRARESE ROCHESTER NY 14614

253054 1/9/2014 $318.10 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

253189 1/9/2014 $1,285.70 TRANE PO BOX 406469 ATLANTA GA 30384

253189 1/9/2014 $1,704.30 TRANE PO BOX 406469 ATLANTA GA 30384

253003 1/9/2014 $156.38 VESTAL ASPHALT INC 201 STAGE ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

253004 1/9/2014 $776.50 FEDERAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT INC PO BOX 73 CANDOR NY 13743

253046 1/9/2014 $1,142.40 BOB BARKER COMPANY INC PO BOX 890885 CHARLOTTE NC 28289

253047 1/9/2014 $50.00 BROOME CO LAW ENFORCEMENT ACAD 155 LT VANWINKLE DRIVE BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253055 1/9/2014 $279.87 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164
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253055 1/9/2014 $923.32 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253055 1/9/2014 $677.99 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253129 1/9/2014 $98.92 CUSTOM REBUILDERS 102 N ELMIRA ST ATHENS PA 18810

253213 1/9/2014 $15.51 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

253405 1/9/2014 $75.00 FRED FOOTE INC 3324 ELMIRA STREET SAYRE PA 18840

253042 1/9/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253032 1/9/2014 $110.00 LAB CORP OF AMERICA HOLDINGS PO BOX 8029 BURLINGTON NC 27216

253286 1/9/2014 $225.28 SUPERIOR TALENT RESOURCES INC PO BOX 9057 WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14231

252635 1/9/2014 $20.59 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

252635 1/9/2014 $128.31 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253108 1/9/2014 $79.95 BOB BARKER COMPANY INC PO BOX 890885 CHARLOTTE NC 28289

253165 1/9/2014 $23.76 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253165 1/9/2014 $9.81 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253224 1/9/2014 $6.75 ROYAL FORD MERCURY MOTORS INC PO BOX 418 OWEGO NY 13827

253224 1/9/2014 $290.00 ROYAL FORD MERCURY MOTORS INC PO BOX 418 OWEGO NY 13827

253889 1/9/2014 $103.17 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

247251 1/9/2014 $62.00 INTERIM HEALTHCARE OF BING INC PO BOX 848 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

250041 1/9/2014 $5,230.17 CATHOLIC CHARITIES ATTN: FINANCE DEPARTMENT ELMIRA NY 14901

252785 1/10/2014 $8.80 TRI-CITIES COMMUNICATIONS INC 210 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

252926 1/10/2014 $236.81 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

252927 1/10/2014 $210.24 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

252998 1/10/2014 $195.00 INTERIM HEALTHCARE OF BING INC PO BOX 848 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253049 1/10/2014 $195.00 GLOCK INC PO BOX 1254 SMYRNA GA 30081

253068 1/10/2014 $68.85 UNICORN ELECTRONICS INC 1 VALLEY PLAZA JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253221 1/10/2014 $2,895.25 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253221 1/10/2014 $5,430.17 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253221 1/10/2014 $1,867.08 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253221 1/10/2014 $602.83 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253221 1/10/2014 $1,538.72 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253221 1/10/2014 $2,083.20 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

247742 1/10/2014 $32.48 NYSEG PO BOX 5240 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

249156 1/10/2014 $16,445.75 LIBERTY RESOURCES INC 1045 JAMES STREET  SUITE 100 SYRACUSE NY 13203

249240 1/10/2014 $43.44 NYSEG PO BOX 5240 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253051 1/10/2014 $18.50 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253051 1/10/2014 $906.24 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253051 1/10/2014 $914.48 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253127 1/10/2014 $46.00 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

257479 1/10/2014 $7.17 TIOGA COUNTY PROBATION JOY BENNETT, PC OWEGO NY 13827

252957 1/10/2014 $134.50 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

252967 1/10/2014 $93.78 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241
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253131 1/10/2014 $494.25 ROYAL CHRYSLER MOTORS INC PO BOX 118 OWEGO NY 13827

253141 1/10/2014 $9.18 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253413 1/10/2014 $15.48 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253069 1/10/2014 $529.24 VERIZON PO BOX 4861 TRENTON NJ 8650

253120 1/10/2014 $3,032.87 F S LOPKE CONTRACTING INC 3430 STATE RT 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

253122 1/10/2014 $1,950.67 TOMPKINS CORTLAND COMM COLLEGE 170 NORTH STREET DRYDEN NY 13053

253084 1/10/2014 $175.00 COUNTY FIRE COORDS ASSN NYS C/O JAMES VAN DEUSEN/SEC/TRE HUDSON NY 12534

252643 1/10/2014 $103.69 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

252644 1/10/2014 $120.91 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253053 1/10/2014 $697.00 SAM'S CLUB/GEMB PO BOX 530981 ALANTA GA 30353

253106 1/10/2014 $41.37 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253115 1/10/2014 $144.49 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253115 1/10/2014 $18.16 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

247962 1/10/2014 $1,879.00 GLOVE HOUSE INC 220 FRANKLIN STREET ELMIRA NY 14904

252833 1/10/2014 $259.72 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

252872 1/11/2014 $559.00 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

253094 1/11/2014 $232.31 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

253124 1/11/2014 $5.60 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

253124 1/12/2014 $6.30 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

253133 1/13/2014 $28.14 FEDEX PO BOX 371461 PITTSBURGH PA 15250

253212 1/13/2014 $147.97 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

253424 1/13/2014 $8,836.40 SPENCER-VAN ETTEN CSD PO BOX 307 SPENCER NY 14883

253119 1/13/2014 $59.60 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253141 1/13/2014 $2.78 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253141 1/13/2014 $2.78 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253141 1/13/2014 $9.96 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253141 1/13/2014 $49.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253141 1/13/2014 $55.10 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253141 1/13/2014 $3.58 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253141 1/13/2014 $2.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252635 1/13/2014 $16.67 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

252966 1/13/2014 $55.20 UNITED HEALTH SERVICES INC PO BOX 5214 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253016 1/13/2014 $100.00 NYS ASSN OF PERS&CIV SER OFFIC ATTN  KATHY CORONA WATERLOO NY 13165

253035 1/13/2014 $272.00 TOP-FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 110 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253035 1/13/2014 $396.00 TOP-FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 110 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253035 1/13/2014 $868.00 TOP-FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 110 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253045 1/13/2014 $128.85 BOB BARKER COMPANY INC PO BOX 890885 CHARLOTTE NC 28289

253045 1/13/2014 $91.85 BOB BARKER COMPANY INC PO BOX 890885 CHARLOTTE NC 28289

253075 1/13/2014 $477.00 CZERENDA COURT REPORTING 71 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253076 1/13/2014 $256.50 CZERENDA COURT REPORTING 71 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901
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253102 1/13/2014 $2,453.70 EXCELLUS BC/BS CNY REGION PO BOX 5266 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253150 1/13/2014 $458.60 FEDERAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT INC PO BOX 73 CANDOR NY 13743

253150 1/13/2014 $142.75 FEDERAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT INC PO BOX 73 CANDOR NY 13743

253165 1/13/2014 $7.15 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253499 1/13/2014 $223.74 CUSTOM REBUILDERS 102 N ELMIRA ST ATHENS PA 18810

253044 1/13/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253118 1/13/2014 $5,302.80 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

247554 1/13/2014 $20,163.20 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 56 MAIN ST OWEGO NY 13827

250278 1/13/2014 $5,297.13 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 56 MAIN ST OWEGO NY 13827

252635 1/13/2014 $37.32 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

252636 1/13/2014 $43.13 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

252636 1/13/2014 $179.90 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

252639 1/13/2014 $389.79 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

252639 1/13/2014 $463.55 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

252640 1/13/2014 $65.91 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253116 1/13/2014 $106.38 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253116 1/13/2014 $88.25 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253116 1/13/2014 $24.36 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253117 1/14/2014 $28.25 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253135 1/14/2014 $22.39 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253135 1/14/2014 $107.94 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253135 1/14/2014 $25.87 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

254154 1/14/2014 ($11.50) BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

254154 1/14/2014 $89.55 BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

253006 1/14/2014 $199.95 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253009 1/14/2014 $44.71 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253119 1/14/2014 $147.54 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253141 1/14/2014 $5.29 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253141 1/14/2014 $116.73 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253146 1/14/2014 $4.49 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253268 1/14/2014 $37.66 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253030 1/14/2014 $168.00 TIOGA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT PO BOX 120 OWEGO NY 13827

253079 1/14/2014 $4,931.99 VESTAL CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 201 MAIN STREET VESTAL NY 13850

253132 1/14/2014 $26.27 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE PO BOX 7247-0244 PHILADELPHIA PA 19170

253152 1/14/2014 $13.39 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY 6000 COURT STREET ROAD SYRACUSE NY 13206

253403 1/14/2014 $11,156.50 DELTA ENGINEERS PC 860 HOOPER ROAD ENDWELL NY 13760

249240 1/14/2014 $116.59 NYSEG PO BOX 5240 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252641 1/14/2014 $51.58 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

252641 1/14/2014 $368.28 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253098 1/14/2014 $2,041.20 RICOH PRODUCTION PRINT SOLUTS PO BOX 644225 PITTSBURGH PA 15264
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253107 1/14/2014 $30.11 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253107 1/14/2014 $215.13 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253115 1/14/2014 $7.96 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253121 1/14/2014 ($164.80) GOODRICH IMPLEMENT INC 745 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253121 1/14/2014 $749.80 GOODRICH IMPLEMENT INC 745 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253292 1/14/2014 $3,800.00 S2AY RURAL HEALTH NETWORK INC PO BOX 97 CORNING NY 14830

258013 1/14/2014 $27.66 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

247206 1/14/2014 $15.38 IVANS INC PO BOX 850001 ORLANDO FL 32885

248822 1/14/2014 $11.28 BENCHMARK ANALYTICS INC 4777 SAUCON CREEK ROAD CENTER VALLEY PA 18034

252641 1/14/2014 $504.62 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

252645 1/14/2014 $5.69 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

252645 1/14/2014 $296.47 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

252645 1/14/2014 $813.25 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253107 1/14/2014 $292.65 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253112 1/14/2014 $184.13 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253112 1/14/2014 $67.13 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253112 1/14/2014 $3.42 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253115 1/14/2014 $62.53 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253160 1/14/2014 $21.96 SOUTHWORTH-MILTON INC PO BOX 3851 BOSTON MA 2241

253210 1/15/2014 $27.66 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253430 1/15/2014 $80.75 CAREGIVERS AMERICA LLC 718 SOUTH STATE STREET CLARKS SUMMIT PA 18411

253430 1/15/2014 $114.00 CAREGIVERS AMERICA LLC 718 SOUTH STATE STREET CLARKS SUMMIT PA 18411

253430 1/15/2014 $147.25 CAREGIVERS AMERICA LLC 718 SOUTH STATE STREET CLARKS SUMMIT PA 18411

253430 1/15/2014 $161.50 CAREGIVERS AMERICA LLC 718 SOUTH STATE STREET CLARKS SUMMIT PA 18411

247560 1/15/2014 $2,421.00 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINAN SRV PO BOX 371887 PITTSBURGH PA 15250

249306 1/15/2014 $2,000.00 COUGHLIN & GERHART LLP 99 CORPORATE DRIVE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253099 1/15/2014 $117.55 UNICORN ELECTRONICS INC 1 VALLEY PLAZA JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253125 1/15/2014 $85.00 TRI-CITIES COMMUNICATIONS INC 210 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253125 1/15/2014 $164.00 TRI-CITIES COMMUNICATIONS INC 210 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253228 1/15/2014 $155.52 TIOGA TOOL & EQUIPMENT RENTALS CLH INC/DAVES BODY SHOP OWEGO NY 13827

253119 1/15/2014 $4.07 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253141 1/15/2014 $74.32 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253145 1/15/2014 $29.95 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253162 1/15/2014 $9.48 TIOGA FARM & HOME INC D/B/A OWEGO AGWAY OWEGO NY 13827

253205 1/15/2014 $8.77 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

247201 1/15/2014 $50.79 VILLAGE OF WAVERLY 32 ITHACA STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

252867 1/15/2014 $7,500.00 SERAFINI TRANSPORTATION CORP ATTN  LEE DOWNEY VESTAL NY 13850

253153 1/15/2014 $14.35 I D BOOTH INC 620 WILLIAMS ST PO BOX 579 ELMIRA NY 14902

253215 1/15/2014 $548.55 CUSTOM REBUILDERS 102 N ELMIRA ST ATHENS PA 18810

253215 1/15/2014 $113.77 CUSTOM REBUILDERS 102 N ELMIRA ST ATHENS PA 18810
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253421 1/15/2014 $137.48 USHERWOOD BUSINESS EQUIP INC 1005 WEST FAYETTE STREET SYRACUSE NY 13204

253421 1/15/2014 $248.00 USHERWOOD BUSINESS EQUIP INC 1005 WEST FAYETTE STREET SYRACUSE NY 13204

252805 1/15/2014 $30,940.80 NTS DATA SERVICES, LLC 2079 SAWYER DR NIAGARA FALLS NY 14304

253100 1/15/2014 $249.00 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253118 1/15/2014 $5,521.60 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

253192 1/15/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253824 1/15/2014 $30.00 RED HAWK FIRE&SECURITY(NY)LLC PO BOX 842895 BOSTON MA 2284

252556 1/15/2014 $11.00 UNITED HEALTH SERVICES INC PO BOX 5214 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252962 1/15/2014 $75.00 NYS SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION 27 ELK STREET ALBANY NY 12207

253092 1/15/2014 $68.10 OWEGO ASSOCIATES INC 1100 ST ROUTE 17C OWEGO NY 13827

253113 1/15/2014 $432.53 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253113 1/15/2014 $926.22 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253113 1/15/2014 $984.70 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253149 1/15/2014 $25.00 ACME PEST CONTROL BOX 65 DRYDEN NY 13053

253149 1/15/2014 $35.00 ACME PEST CONTROL BOX 65 DRYDEN NY 13053

253163 1/15/2014 $44.32 TRACEY ROAD EQUIPMENT INC 6803 MANLIUS CENTER ROAD E SYRACUSE NY 13057

253181 1/15/2014 $11,896.98 WAVERLY CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST C/O TREASURER WAVERLY NY 14892

253213 1/16/2014 $15.51 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

253215 1/16/2014 $113.10 CUSTOM REBUILDERS 102 N ELMIRA ST ATHENS PA 18810

253233 1/16/2014 $163.55 TRIPLE CITIES TRUCKS INC PO BOX 2247 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253357 1/16/2014 $43.47 TRACEY ROAD EQUIPMENT INC 6803 MANLIUS CENTER ROAD E SYRACUSE NY 13057

254154 1/16/2014 ($273.20) BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

254154 1/16/2014 ($1,581.35) BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

253059 1/16/2014 $177.55 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253060 1/16/2014 $136.72 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253119 1/16/2014 $121.50 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253146 1/16/2014 $2.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253146 1/16/2014 $36.75 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253205 1/16/2014 $3.74 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

247736 1/16/2014 $8,178.36 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

247798 1/16/2014 $416.67 A NEW HOPE CENTER 20 CHURCH STREET OWEGO NY 13827

248995 1/16/2014 $6,458.13 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

251257 1/16/2014 $1,677.96 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

251257 1/16/2014 $6,533.34 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

251257 1/16/2014 $14,905.26 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

251258 1/16/2014 $11,000.00 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

252321 1/16/2014 $11,530.46 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

252322 1/16/2014 $10,000.00 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

252632 1/16/2014 $4.97 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

252672 1/16/2014 $12.06 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353
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252673 1/16/2014 $75.00 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

252673 1/16/2014 $750.00 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

253020 1/16/2014 $400.00 NYSACCME 4721 PINE HILL ROAD ALBION NY 14411

253021 1/16/2014 $110.00 NYSACCME 4721 PINE HILL ROAD ALBION NY 14411

253216 1/16/2014 $42.91 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

253234 1/16/2014 $34.18 MARTIN PLUMBING & HEATING 3908 WAVERLY ROAD OWEGO NY 13827

252963 1/16/2014 $296.85 PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY 7675 OMNITTECH PLACE VICTOR NY 14564

253109 1/16/2014 $488.64 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

253127 1/16/2014 $58.14 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253127 1/16/2014 $185.32 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253210 1/16/2014 $12.86 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

252828 1/16/2014 $2,261.30 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252999 1/16/2014 $753.77 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253019 1/16/2014 $30.00 RIVERVIEW ACQUISITION CO LLC 510 5TH AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253111 1/16/2014 $917.42 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253111 1/16/2014 $766.73 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253111 1/16/2014 $598.90 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253130 1/16/2014 $245.70 FINGER LAKES SYSTEM CHEMISTRY 420 ST PAUL STREET ROCHESTER NY 14605

253219 1/16/2014 $99.75 FINGER LAKES SYSTEM CHEMISTRY 420 ST PAUL STREET ROCHESTER NY 14605

253235 1/16/2014 $7,976.11 ROEMER WALLENS GOLD & MINEAUX 13 COLUMBIA CIRCLE ALBANY NY 12203

252832 1/16/2014 $1,867.00 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

252998 1/16/2014 $195.00 INTERIM HEALTHCARE OF BING INC PO BOX 848 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253187 1/16/2014 $542.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253187 1/17/2014 $1,245.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253196 1/17/2014 $468.00 LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER PO BOX 7247-0178 PHILADELPHIA PA 19170

253232 1/17/2014 $299.15 FASTENAL COMPANY 2001 THEURER BLVD WINONA MN 55987

253238 1/17/2014 $20.00 YE OLDE COUNTRY FLORIST 86 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253265 1/17/2014 $3,675.00 POMCO GROUP PO BOX 159 SYRACUSE NY 13206

253131 1/17/2014 $210.00 ROYAL CHRYSLER MOTORS INC PO BOX 118 OWEGO NY 13827

253146 1/17/2014 $73.50 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253146 1/17/2014 $22.75 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253148 1/17/2014 $25.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253205 1/17/2014 $17.58 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253205 1/17/2014 $7.57 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253236 1/17/2014 $365.65 EASTERN METAL OF ELMIRA INC 1430 SULLIVAN STREET ELMIRA NY 14901

252635 1/17/2014 $214.42 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

252636 1/17/2014 $214.30 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253116 1/17/2014 $201.52 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253135 1/17/2014 $64.73 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253135 1/17/2014 $128.58 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284
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253470 1/17/2014 $4,783.74 CHEMUNG SUPPLY CORP PO BOX 527 ELMIRA NY 14902

255104 1/17/2014 $12.35 TIOGA CO DISTRICT ATTORNEY -PC PO BOX 300 20 COURT STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253137 1/17/2014 $707.35 B.R. JOHNSON, INC. 6960 FLY ROAD EAST SYRACUSE NY 13057

253186 1/17/2014 $1,348.12 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

253203 1/17/2014 $135.00 SWANSON SERVICES CORPORATION 62836 COLLECTION CENTER DR CHICAGO IL 60693

253286 1/17/2014 $276.48 SUPERIOR TALENT RESOURCES INC PO BOX 9057 WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14231

253231 1/17/2014 $1,075.94 F S LOPKE CONTRACTING INC 3430 STATE RT 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

252553 1/17/2014 $49.73 ELECTRONIC BUSINESS PRODUCTS PO BOX 926 LATHAM NY 12110

253416 1/17/2014 $46.11 SANICO INC PO BOX 2037 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253105 1/17/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253186 1/17/2014 $1,427.00 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

253191 1/17/2014 $1,038.74 ATLANTIC TACTICAL INC 763 CORPORATE CIRCLE NEW CUMBERLAND PA 17070

253248 1/17/2014 $86.76 OPUS INSPECTION 6681 SOUTH COTTONWOOD MURRAY UT 84107

253280 1/17/2014 $150.00 JORO COMPANIES DBA RID-O-VIT SYRACUSE NY 13218

252662 1/17/2014 $200.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252809 1/17/2014 $30.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253072 1/17/2014 $6.45 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS/AMERIC PO BOX 20567 ROCHESTER NY 14602

253195 1/17/2014 $147.25 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS/AMERIC PO BOX 20567 ROCHESTER NY 14602

253241 1/18/2014 $317.31 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253242 1/20/2014 $262.62 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

252835 1/20/2014 $77.00 SECURITY & INVESTIGATIONS INC 405 MAIN STREET TOWANDA PA 18848

253159 1/20/2014 $988.49 EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEMS LLC 300 MILE CROSSING BLVD ROCHESTER NY 14624

253197 1/20/2014 $1,695.00 L-TRON CORPORATION 596 FISHERS STATION DRIVE VICTOR NY 14564

253200 1/20/2014 $45.38 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253487 1/20/2014 $1,862.93 LABELLA ASSOCIATES PC 300 STATE STREET  SUITE 201 ROCHESTER NY 14614

252829 1/20/2014 $78.20 TIME WARNER CABLE PO BOX 70872 CHARLOTTE NC 28272

253033 1/20/2014 $41.10 STAFKINGS HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS PO BOX 1015 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253086 1/20/2014 $307.80 LAERDAL MEDICAL CORPORATION LOCKBOX #4987 PHILADELPHIA PA 19178

253091 1/20/2014 $60.63 TIME WARNER CABLE PO BOX 70872 CHARLOTTE NC 28272

253124 1/20/2014 $5.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

253146 1/20/2014 $11.49 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253199 1/20/2014 $50.32 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253186 1/20/2014 $1,415.84 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

253191 1/20/2014 $51.53 ATLANTIC TACTICAL INC 763 CORPORATE CIRCLE NEW CUMBERLAND PA 17070

249350 1/21/2014 $280.44 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 56 MAIN ST OWEGO NY 13827

249352 1/21/2014 $3,654.00 TIOGA CO COUNCIL ON ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE OWEGO NY 13827

249353 1/21/2014 $1,957.95 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 56 MAIN ST OWEGO NY 13827

250546 1/21/2014 $840.00 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 56 MAIN ST OWEGO NY 13827

253095 1/21/2014 $32,776.00 OWEGO APALACHIN SCHOOL DIST 36 TALCOTT STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253182 1/21/2014 $13,978.00 CANDOR CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT PO BOX 145 CANDOR NY 13743
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253233 1/21/2014 $286.89 TRIPLE CITIES TRUCKS INC PO BOX 2247 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253270 1/21/2014 $6,761.00 TIOGA CENTRAL SCHOOL 3 FIFTH AVE  PO BOX 241 TIOGA CENTER NY 13845

252556 1/21/2014 $176.95 UNITED HEALTH SERVICES INC PO BOX 5214 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252966 1/21/2014 $496.80 UNITED HEALTH SERVICES INC PO BOX 5214 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253101 1/21/2014 $58.22 TIOGA COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT 103 CORPORATE DRIVE OWEGO NY 13827

253101 1/21/2014 $78.48 TIOGA COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT 103 CORPORATE DRIVE OWEGO NY 13827

253173 1/21/2014 $13.78 TIOGA COUNTY COURIER 59 CHURCH ST OWEGO NY 13827

253183 1/21/2014 $52.50 FEDERAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT INC PO BOX 73 CANDOR NY 13743

253247 1/21/2014 $19,762.00 NEWARK VALLEY CENTRAL SCHOOL 79 WHIG STREET NEWARK VALLEY NY 13811

253186 1/21/2014 $1,389.05 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

253329 1/21/2014 $70.00 JOHN RAYMOND, INC 9700 ALMEDA GENOA RD HOUSTON TX 77075

253083 1/21/2014 $268.40 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253146 1/21/2014 $6.88 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253146 1/21/2014 $13.73 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253205 1/21/2014 $40.80 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

252531 1/22/2014 $1,518.42 STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS INC DEPT CH 14210 PALATINE IL 60055

253202 1/22/2014 $125.85 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

253392 1/22/2014 $105.39 FASTENAL COMPANY 2001 THEURER BLVD WINONA MN 55987

253400 1/22/2014 $264.00 TRI-CITIES COMMUNICATIONS INC 210 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253404 1/22/2014 $10,372.04 DELTA ENGINEERS PC 860 HOOPER ROAD ENDWELL NY 13760

252931 1/22/2014 $232.17 BARTERRA PROPERTIES LTD PO BOX 351 WAVERLY NY 14892

252931 1/22/2014 $232.17 BARTERRA PROPERTIES LTD PO BOX 351 WAVERLY NY 14892

252931 1/22/2014 $6,762.00 BARTERRA PROPERTIES LTD PO BOX 351 WAVERLY NY 14892

252931 1/22/2014 $6,762.00 BARTERRA PROPERTIES LTD PO BOX 351 WAVERLY NY 14892

257479 1/22/2014 $7.40 TIOGA COUNTY PROBATION JOY BENNETT, PC OWEGO NY 13827

252827 1/22/2014 $9,913.75 LITERACY VOLUNTEERS OF BROOME/ TIOGA INC BINGHAMTON NY 13901

252933 1/22/2014 $210.63 VALLEY ENERGY 523 SO KEYSTONE AVE SAYRE PA 18840

252933 1/22/2014 $210.63 VALLEY ENERGY 523 SO KEYSTONE AVE SAYRE PA 18840

253314 1/22/2014 $2,025.70 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253314 1/22/2014 $519.83 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253314 1/22/2014 $2.93 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253314 1/22/2014 $1,488.71 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253315 1/22/2014 $175.71 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253328 1/22/2014 $165.00 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

253339 1/22/2014 $77.62 LINDSEY LAWN & GARDEN PO BOX 568 APALACHIN NY 13732

253350 1/22/2014 $72.16 W J NORTON'S SERVICE INC 363 COURT STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13904

253494 1/22/2014 $713,049.00 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC 105 TWIN OAKS DRIVE SYRACUSE NY 13206

252880 1/22/2014 $34.95 SANOFI PASTEUR INC 12458 COLLECTIONS CENTER DR CHICAGO IL 60693

253314 1/22/2014 $4,569.54 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253314 1/22/2014 $4,126.53 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307
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253341 1/22/2014 $51.84 TIOGA TOOL & EQUIPMENT RENTALS CLH INC/DAVES BODY SHOP OWEGO NY 13827

253393 1/22/2014 $245.29 GRAINGER DEPT 842334427 PALATINE IL 60038

253400 1/23/2014 $180.00 TRI-CITIES COMMUNICATIONS INC 210 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253463 1/23/2014 $52.54 FRIEDMAN ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO PO BOX 415958 BOSTON MA 2241

252881 1/23/2014 $4,050.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252882 1/23/2014 $1,500.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252882 1/23/2014 $9,948.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252883 1/23/2014 $3,672.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252884 1/23/2014 $4,320.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252885 1/23/2014 $4,212.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252886 1/23/2014 $9,828.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252887 1/23/2014 $1,188.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252888 1/23/2014 $4,320.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252890 1/23/2014 $4,860.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

253288 1/23/2014 $6,852.80 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

253289 1/23/2014 $1,713.20 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

253384 1/23/2014 $345.16 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253389 1/23/2014 $161.38 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253389 1/23/2014 $33.83 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253389 1/23/2014 $27.10 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253538 1/23/2014 $147.98 DBM CONTROLS 1998 LAKE ST ELMIRA NY 14901

253637 1/23/2014 $25.00 ROUTE 96 POWER & PADDLE 1035 OWEGO ROAD CANDOR NY 13743

253240 1/23/2014 $45.00 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253320 1/23/2014 $9.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253320 1/23/2014 $16.20 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253320 1/23/2014 $12.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253353 1/23/2014 $60.59 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253541 1/23/2014 $2.49 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253541 1/23/2014 $11.16 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

256097 1/23/2014 ($37.00) AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253346 1/23/2014 $3,594.24 CARGILL SALT DIV INC PO BOX 415927 BOSTON MA 2241

253390 1/23/2014 $97.53 CUSTOM REBUILDERS 102 N ELMIRA ST ATHENS PA 18810

253322 1/23/2014 $133.25 ATLANTIC TACTICAL INC 763 CORPORATE CIRCLE NEW CUMBERLAND PA 17070

253324 1/23/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

254459 1/23/2014 $3,409.00 AUBURN ARMATURE INC PO BOX 1744 ALBANY NY 12201

252556 1/23/2014 $11.00 UNITED HEALTH SERVICES INC PO BOX 5214 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253277 1/23/2014 $83.00 TIOGA COUNTY COURIER 59 CHURCH ST OWEGO NY 13827

253330 1/23/2014 $141.91 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253330 1/23/2014 $372.50 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253330 1/23/2014 $949.37 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

Page 14



po_data_formatted

253330 1/23/2014 $331.49 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253348 1/23/2014 $100.00 TIOGA COUNTY TREASURER 56 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253364 1/23/2014 $49.80 TIOGA COUNTY COURIER 59 CHURCH ST OWEGO NY 13827

253397 1/23/2014 $10.38 ROYAL FORD MERCURY MOTORS INC PO BOX 418 OWEGO NY 13827

253397 1/23/2014 $75.00 ROYAL FORD MERCURY MOTORS INC PO BOX 418 OWEGO NY 13827

253614 1/24/2014 $463.80 AHWAGA PAINT & COATINGS 9-11 LAKE ST OWEGO NY 13827

253614 1/24/2014 $61.00 AHWAGA PAINT & COATINGS 9-11 LAKE ST OWEGO NY 13827

253614 1/24/2014 $9.53 AHWAGA PAINT & COATINGS 9-11 LAKE ST OWEGO NY 13827

253723 1/24/2014 $1,136.80 TIOGA COUNTY COURIER 59 CHURCH ST OWEGO NY 13827

254023 1/24/2014 $1,136.80 TIOGA COUNTY COURIER 59 CHURCH ST OWEGO NY 13827

253252 1/24/2014 $379.76 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253266 1/24/2014 $43.79 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253320 1/24/2014 $3.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253353 1/24/2014 $165.20 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253388 1/24/2014 $114.86 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253388 1/24/2014 $66.59 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253495 1/24/2014 $24.76 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253295 1/24/2014 $23.85 RITE AID CORPORATION PO BOX 630767 CINCINNATI OH 45263

253308 1/24/2014 $300.00 FIRST TRANSIT INC 22192 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673

253326 1/24/2014 $570.08 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

253332 1/24/2014 $221.64 TRI TECH FORENSICS INC DBA NAT'L LAW ENFRCMNT SUPPL SOUTHPORT NC 28461

253332 1/24/2014 $54.55 TRI TECH FORENSICS INC DBA NAT'L LAW ENFRCMNT SUPPL SOUTHPORT NC 28461

253415 1/24/2014 $152.00 CROSSROADS HIGHWAY SUPPLY INC PO BOX 197 NEDROW NY 13120

253417 1/24/2014 $59.72 SOUTHWORTH-MILTON INC PO BOX 3851 BOSTON MA 2241

253417 1/24/2014 $306.66 SOUTHWORTH-MILTON INC PO BOX 3851 BOSTON MA 2241

253507 1/25/2014 $221.64 TRI TECH FORENSICS INC DBA NAT'L LAW ENFRCMNT SUPPL SOUTHPORT NC 28461

253561 1/25/2014 $134.95 BINGHAMTON OPTICAL INC 58 NORTH AVE OWEGO NY 13827

252790 1/25/2014 $132.98 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

253167 1/25/2014 $70.00 BROOME CO BAR ASSOCIATION 53 CHENANGO STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253331 1/25/2014 $225.00 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS OF BINGHAMTON INC ONEONTA NY 13820

253393 1/26/2014 ($245.29) GRAINGER DEPT 842334427 PALATINE IL 60038

253393 1/27/2014 $474.32 GRAINGER DEPT 842334427 PALATINE IL 60038

253505 1/27/2014 $82.40 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

253505 1/27/2014 $78.50 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

254520 1/27/2014 $25.00 ALLMODE COMMUNICATIONS INC 1725 DRYDEN RD FREEVILLE NY 13068

252307 1/27/2014 $57.00 GLOCK INC PO BOX 1254 SMYRNA GA 30081

252466 1/27/2014 $265.00 RICOH USA, INC PO BOX 827577 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

252608 1/27/2014 $251.00 MORETON CLEANERS 413 BROAD STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

252625 1/27/2014 $239.00 TAYLOR GARBAGE SERVICE INC PO BOX 362 VESTAL NY 13851

252901 1/27/2014 $100.49 RICOH USA, INC PO BOX 827577 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182
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252919 1/27/2014 $50.76 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

253073 1/27/2014 $50.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253074 1/27/2014 $14.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253369 1/27/2014 $87,912.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

253402 1/27/2014 $12.00 UNICORN ELECTRONICS INC 1 VALLEY PLAZA JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253412 1/27/2014 $325.00 TIMES SHAMROCK WEEKLY GROUP 116 MAIN STREET TOWANDA PA 18848

253429 1/27/2014 $156.00 INTERIM HEALTHCARE OF BING INC PO BOX 848 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253451 1/27/2014 $30.00 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

253452 1/27/2014 $1,100.00 TIMES SHAMROCK WEEKLY GROUP 116 MAIN STREET TOWANDA PA 18848

253466 1/27/2014 $226.89 SAFELITE FULFILLMENT INC PO BOX 633197 CINCINNATI OH 45263

253480 1/27/2014 $40.00 TAYLOR GARBAGE SERVICE INC PO BOX 362 VESTAL NY 13851

253509 1/27/2014 $10.00 GLOCK INC PO BOX 1254 SMYRNA GA 30081

251251 1/27/2014 $14,953.65 VAN BORTEL FORD INC 71 MARSH ROAD EAST ROCHESTER NY 14445

251251 1/27/2014 $14,953.65 VAN BORTEL FORD INC 71 MARSH ROAD EAST ROCHESTER NY 14445

251574 1/27/2014 $3,633.00 PYRAMID BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC 3301 COUNTRY CLUB RD ST2208 ENDWELL NY 13760

252412 1/27/2014 $25.41 FLEET SERVICES PO BOX 3440 BOSTON MA 2241

252618 1/27/2014 $1,500.00 FWD HOLDINGS INCORPORATED 2230 STAFFORD RD PLAINFIELD IN 46168

252626 1/27/2014 $2,120.72 DIAMOND PHARMACY SERVICES PO BOX 536217 PITTSBURGH PA 15253

252828 1/27/2014 $2,043.11 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252928 1/27/2014 $407.40 TELEVOX TELEVOX SOFTWARE INC DENVER CO 80256

252930 1/27/2014 $1,342.24 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252935 1/27/2014 $271.00 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS OF PENNSYLVA 2178 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60693

252999 1/27/2014 $681.04 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253327 1/27/2014 $939.48 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253327 1/27/2014 $530.02 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253333 1/27/2014 $37.96 WEX BANK PO BOX 6293 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

253383 1/27/2014 $1,885.00 JUMP START PHYSICAL THERAPY 23 WEST GLANN ROAD APALACHIN NY 13732

253507 1/27/2014 $54.55 TRI TECH FORENSICS INC DBA NAT'L LAW ENFRCMNT SUPPL SOUTHPORT NC 28461

253587 1/27/2014 $1,218.00 PYRAMID BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC 3301 COUNTRY CLUB RD ST2208 ENDWELL NY 13760

253638 1/27/2014 $312.21 SOUTHWORTH-MILTON INC PO BOX 3851 BOSTON MA 2241

253699 1/27/2014 ($8.00) GCR TIRE CENTERS PO BOX 910530 DENVER CO 80291

254037 1/27/2014 $598.00 J C EHRLICH CO INC 85 MAIN STREET JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

254120 1/27/2014 $228.00 CAREGIVERS AMERICA LLC 718 SOUTH STATE STREET CLARKS SUMMIT PA 18411

253266 1/27/2014 $0.12 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253268 1/27/2014 $209.21 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253269 1/28/2014 $159.00 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253337 1/28/2014 $12.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253337 1/28/2014 $27.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253337 1/28/2014 $0.82 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253337 1/28/2014 $2.49 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827
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253420 1/28/2014 $5,633.00 MORNING TIMES 201 N LEHIGH AVE SAYRE PA 18840

253467 1/28/2014 $32.35 MORNING TIMES 201 N LEHIGH AVE SAYRE PA 18840

253541 1/28/2014 $34.56 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253629 1/28/2014 $23.97 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252443 1/28/2014 $565.00 HANDICAPPED CHILDRENS ASSOC 18 BROAD ST JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252443 1/28/2014 $901.00 HANDICAPPED CHILDRENS ASSOC 18 BROAD ST JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253261 1/28/2014 $288.45 SANICO INC PO BOX 2037 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253387 1/28/2014 ($205.17) STADIUM INT'L TRUCKS INC PO BOX 2848 SYRACUSE NY 13220

253426 1/28/2014 $1,375.27 HOME DELIVERED MEALS TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES INC OWEGO NY 13827

253551 1/28/2014 $10,303.99 SERAFINI TRANSPORTATION CORP ATTN  LEE DOWNEY VESTAL NY 13850

254381 1/28/2014 $901.00 FRANZISKA RACKER CENTERS INC 3226 WILKINS ROAD ITHACA NY 14850

254668 1/28/2014 $612.96 TRACEY ROAD EQUIPMENT INC 6803 MANLIUS CENTER ROAD E SYRACUSE NY 13057

251952 1/28/2014 $23,480.00 COTT SYSTEMS INC 2800 CORPORATE EXCHANGE DR COLUMBUS OH 43231

253184 1/28/2014 $15.28 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253286 1/28/2014 $245.76 SUPERIOR TALENT RESOURCES INC PO BOX 9057 WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14231

253552 1/28/2014 $135.00 FINGER LAKES TECH GROUP, INC 7890 LEHIGH CROSSING VICTOR NY 14564

253780 1/28/2014 $41,963.00 NTS DATA SERVICES, LLC 2079 SAWYER DR NIAGARA FALLS NY 14304

253468 1/28/2014 $35.00 GREATER VALLEY CHAMB OF COMMER 109 CHEMUNG STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253588 1/28/2014 $525.00 INTEGRATED COMP SOL VESTAL LLC 111 GRANT AVE ENDICOTT NY 13760

253589 1/28/2014 $525.00 INTEGRATED COMP SOL VESTAL LLC 111 GRANT AVE ENDICOTT NY 13760

252604 1/28/2014 $9,240.00 THE FAMILY & CHILDREN'S SOCTY 355 RIVERSIDE DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253276 1/28/2014 $163.01 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

252720 1/28/2014 $1,698.00 GANNETT CNY NEWSPAPERS PO BOX 822802 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

252842 1/28/2014 $25.63 VERIZON PO BOX 15124 ALBANY NY 12212

252843 1/28/2014 $38.45 VERIZON PO BOX 15124 ALBANY NY 12212

253166 1/28/2014 $3,100.00 ROEMER WALLENS GOLD & MINEAUX 13 COLUMBIA CIRCLE ALBANY NY 12203

253279 1/28/2014 $458.00 PEOPLE SYSTEMS PO BOX 4816 SYRACUSE NY 13221

253511 1/28/2014 $1,179.43 EMPATHIA INC C/O WAUKESHA STATE BANK WAUKESHA WI 53187

253519 1/28/2014 $3,060.00 BUILDING BLCKS COMPREHNSVE SRV 275 PARRISH STREET  SUITE A CANANDAIGUA NY 14424

253844 1/28/2014 $58.00 AIRGAS USA, LLC PO BOX 802576 CHICAGO IL 60680

252621 1/29/2014 $1,102.15 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

252632 1/29/2014 $1,763.70 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

252790 1/29/2014 $797.88 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

252818 1/29/2014 $9.00 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

252818 1/29/2014 $9.00 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

252924 1/29/2014 $83.20 ROGERS SERVICE GROUP INC 245 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

252960 1/29/2014 $161.61 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253007 1/29/2014 $37.45 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253212 1/29/2014 $202.46 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

253275 1/29/2014 $375.00 NYS COURT ADMINISTRATION PO BOX 29327 NEW YORK NY 10087
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253283 1/29/2014 $46.80 ROGERS SERVICE GROUP INC 245 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253381 1/29/2014 $2,608.32 CORNING COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1 ACADEMIC DRIVE CORNING NY 14830

253644 1/29/2014 $25.83 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253644 1/29/2014 $24.79 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253644 1/29/2014 $24.79 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

252790 1/29/2014 $427.04 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

253475 1/29/2014 $67.00 VALLEY TAXI INC C/O JULIE ALLIS ATHENS PA 18810

253089 1/29/2014 $79.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253465 1/29/2014 $26.52 GANNETT CNY NEWSPAPERS PO BOX 822802 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

252624 1/29/2014 $59.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252958 1/29/2014 $79.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253380 1/29/2014 $50.00 PROJECT HEAR INC 4401 VESTAL PKWY EAST VESTAL NY 13850

253389 1/29/2014 ($42.66) UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253391 1/29/2014 $274.05 DBM CONTROLS 1998 LAKE ST ELMIRA NY 14901

253431 1/29/2014 $562.00 FINGER LAKES COMMUNITY COLLEGE OFFICE OF THE BURSAR CANANDAIGUA NY 14424

253033 1/29/2014 $41.10 STAFKINGS HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS PO BOX 1015 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253305 1/29/2014 $232.00 SHAKER HILLS HOSPITALITY GROUP 254 OLD WOLF ROAD LATHAM NY 12110

253501 1/29/2014 $740.88 LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER PO BOX 7247-0178 PHILADELPHIA PA 19170

253505 1/29/2014 $60.00 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

253542 1/29/2014 $179.56 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 3 LEWIS STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253626 1/29/2014 $213.23 FASTENAL COMPANY 2001 THEURER BLVD WINONA MN 55987

253628 1/29/2014 $5.40 FIVE STAR EQUIPMENT INC 1300 DUNHAM DRIVE DUNMORE PA 18512

253646 1/29/2014 $340.00 WILLIAMS LUBRICANTS INC PO BOX 207 TOWANDA PA 18848

253337 1/29/2014 $11.58 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253337 1/29/2014 $8.67 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253408 1/29/2014 $587.60 THE PARTNERS 825 VESTAL PARKWAY W VESTAL NY 13850

253649 1/29/2014 $18.99 TIOGA FARM & HOME INC D/B/A OWEGO AGWAY OWEGO NY 13827

252611 1/29/2014 $8,651.69 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252831 1/30/2014 $1,450.92 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252959 1/30/2014 $134.39 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253365 1/30/2014 $110.00 OWEGO PENNYSAVER PRESS INC 116 MAIN STREET TOWANDA PA 18848

253365 1/30/2014 $157.13 OWEGO PENNYSAVER PRESS INC 116 MAIN STREET TOWANDA PA 18848

253373 1/30/2014 $34.69 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253374 1/30/2014 $267.23 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253379 1/30/2014 $40.36 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253889 1/30/2014 $105.55 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254085 1/30/2014 $1,977.54 TRACEY ROAD EQUIPMENT INC 6803 MANLIUS CENTER ROAD E SYRACUSE NY 13057

252961 1/30/2014 $116.00 HEALTH FACILITY ASSESSMNT FUND 165 COURT STREET ROCHESTER NY 14647

252961 1/30/2014 $179.00 HEALTH FACILITY ASSESSMNT FUND 165 COURT STREET ROCHESTER NY 14647

253324 1/30/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182
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253571 1/30/2014 $1,657.43 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP INC 104 INDEPENDENCE WAY COATESVILLE PA 19320

253306 1/30/2014 $228.78 MOORE MEDICAL LLC PO BOX 99718 CHICAGO IL 60696

253419 1/30/2014 $14.06 CMS IMAGING SOLUTIONS 31 LEWIS STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253643 1/30/2014 $13.44 TRIPLE CITIES TRUCKS INC PO BOX 2247 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253643 1/30/2014 $246.05 TRIPLE CITIES TRUCKS INC PO BOX 2247 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253643 1/30/2014 $10.82 TRIPLE CITIES TRUCKS INC PO BOX 2247 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253830 1/30/2014 $10.38 ROYAL FORD MERCURY MOTORS INC PO BOX 418 OWEGO NY 13827

253278 1/30/2014 $17.50 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253394 1/30/2014 $8.02 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253394 1/30/2014 $8.03 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253394 1/30/2014 $8.03 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253394 1/30/2014 $8.03 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253394 1/30/2014 $8.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253394 1/30/2014 $0.95 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253541 1/30/2014 $27.48 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253298 1/30/2014 $205.00 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

253304 1/30/2014 $228.00 LAERDAL MEDICAL CORPORATION LOCKBOX #4987 PHILADELPHIA PA 19178

253343 1/30/2014 $775.00 ENDICOTT FIRST PRESBYTERIAN 29 GRANT AVENUE ENDICOTT NY 13760

252820 1/30/2014 $3,358.00 INDUSTRIAL MEDICINE ASSOC PC 660 WHITE PLAINS RD TARRYTOWN NY 10591

253344 1/30/2014 $249.00 CHILD DEV COUNCIL FAMILY ENRCH 24 CHERRY STREET PO BOX 997 JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253361 1/30/2014 $1,320.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

253361 1/30/2014 $1,320.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

253370 1/30/2014 $5,280.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

253370 1/30/2014 $5,280.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

253461 1/30/2014 $62.47 T & K TOOLS 457 ECHO ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

253502 1/30/2014 $327.00 MISTER KOFFEE SERVICE 6936 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

253645 1/30/2014 $2,186.00 WEITSMAN RECYCLING LLC PO BOX 420 OWEGO NY 13827

254081 1/30/2014 $162.74 SOUTHWORTH-MILTON INC PO BOX 3851 BOSTON MA 2241

253313 1/30/2014 $29.95 DRIVERS LICENSE GUIDE CO 1492 ODDSTAD DRIVE REDWOOD CITY CA 94063

253462 1/30/2014 $1,935.97 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253462 1/31/2014 $3,202.74 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253565 1/31/2014 $787.99 CUMMINS NORTHEAST LLC 100 ALLIED DRIVE DEDHAM MA 2026

252819 1/31/2014 $5.55 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

252819 1/31/2014 $33.30 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

253631 1/31/2014 $136.70 MARTIN PLUMBING & HEATING 3908 WAVERLY ROAD OWEGO NY 13827

253690 1/31/2014 $235.00 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION PO BOX 4291 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

253690 1/31/2014 $48.00 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION PO BOX 4291 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

253690 1/31/2014 $35.00 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION PO BOX 4291 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

253690 1/31/2014 $95.00 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION PO BOX 4291 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

253284 1/31/2014 $74.34 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

Page 19



po_data_formatted

253285 1/31/2014 $73.80 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253290 1/31/2014 $65.39 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253300 1/31/2014 $124.80 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253385 1/31/2014 $25.04 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

252873 1/31/2014 $10,990.33 TIOGA CO COUNCIL ON ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE OWEGO NY 13827

253504 1/31/2014 $127.00 SANSAWAN CO 316 MAIN STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253497 1/31/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253761 1/31/2014 $8.00 SANSAWAN CO 316 MAIN STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

252932 1/31/2014 $194.19 PENELEC PO BOX 3612 AKRON OH 44309

252932 1/31/2014 $194.19 PENELEC PO BOX 3612 AKRON OH 44309

253293 1/31/2014 $57.51 TIOGA COUNTY CLERK C/O ROBERT WOODBURN OWEGO NY 13827

253460 1/31/2014 $15.54 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

253464 1/31/2014 $200.00 DOUGLAS J WARD PUMP SERV INC 43 WESTHILL ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

253506 1/31/2014 $361.52 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253506 1/31/2014 $408.31 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253506 1/31/2014 $990.12 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253567 1/31/2014 $861.55 FEDERAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT INC PO BOX 73 CANDOR NY 13743

253643 1/31/2014 ($46.92) TRIPLE CITIES TRUCKS INC PO BOX 2247 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253388 1/31/2014 $16.24 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253541 1/31/2014 $4.80 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253621 1/31/2014 $215.29 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253621 1/31/2014 $11.97 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

252798 1/31/2014 $2,099.50 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS OF BINGHAMTON INC ONEONTA NY 13820

253418 1/31/2014 $5.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

253564 1/31/2014 $360.00 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

253498 1/31/2014 $442.60 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

253423 1/31/2014 $1,300.00 BETH PARKS PT SERVICES PC 257 POLLARD HILL ROAD JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253503 1/31/2014 $702.75 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253503 1/31/2014 $496.51 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253425 1/31/2014 $5,400.00 MILLER ASSOCIATES PLLC PO BOX 1307 ELMIRA NY 14902

253432 1/31/2014 $1,550.00 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

253528 1/31/2014 $97.50 INTERIM HEALTHCARE OF BING INC PO BOX 848 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253290 1/31/2014 $2.30 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253362 1/31/2014 $23.21 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253363 1/31/2014 $77.80 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253630 1/31/2014 $29.07 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253536 1/31/2014 $38.60 SANICO INC PO BOX 2037 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252592 1/31/2014 $334.05 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

252956 1/31/2014 $70.00 NATIONAL TOXICOLOGY CENTER 353 SOUTH MANNING BLVD ALBANY NY 12208

253170 1/31/2014 $1,133.14 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251
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253710 1/31/2014 $1,268.00 TRACKER SOFTWARE CORPORATION PO BOX 6502 SNOWMASS VILLAGE CO 81615

252857 1/31/2014 $26.00 TIOGA COUNTY COURIER 59 CHURCH ST OWEGO NY 13827

252907 1/31/2014 $6,615.00 NYSAC NYSAC COUNTY DIRECTORY ALBANY NY 12207

252922 1/31/2014 $314.37 NYS STOP-DWI COORDINATORS ASSN ROBERT LIGHTHALL, TREASURER OSWEGO NY 13126

252964 1/31/2014 ($136.16) THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP PO BOX 933004 ATLANTA GA 31193

252964 1/31/2014 $4,538.64 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP PO BOX 933004 ATLANTA GA 31193

252965 1/31/2014 ($60.87) THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP PO BOX 933004 ATLANTA GA 31193

252965 1/31/2014 $2,028.84 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP PO BOX 933004 ATLANTA GA 31193

252855 1/31/2014 $30.00 NYS FLOODPLAIN/STRMWTR MGR ASN PO BOX 1673 ALBANY NY 12201

253087 1/31/2014 $1,236.39 PEARSON EDUCATION PO BOX 409479 ATLANTA GA 30384

253110 1/31/2014 $263.50 MISTER KOFFEE SERVICE 6936 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

253274 1/31/2014 $24.01 AT&T PO BOX 105068 ATLANTA GA 30348

253193 1/31/2014 $529.36 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

253340 1/31/2014 $178.98 PATTERSON ELECTRIC 159A MCMASTER STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253349 2/1/2014 $107.26 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253459 2/1/2014 $1,608.00 MITCHELL 1 25029 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673

253490 2/1/2014 $1,978.47 LABELLA ASSOCIATES PC 300 STATE STREET  SUITE 201 ROCHESTER NY 14614

253513 2/1/2014 $79.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253103 2/1/2014 $50.00 ELECTION COMMISSIONER'S ASSOC COMMISSIONER TOM FERRARESE ROCHESTER NY 14614

253237 2/1/2014 $176.57 LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER PO BOX 7247-0178 PHILADELPHIA PA 19170

253392 2/1/2014 $81.75 FASTENAL COMPANY 2001 THEURER BLVD WINONA MN 55987

253400 2/1/2014 $190.00 TRI-CITIES COMMUNICATIONS INC 210 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

254232 2/1/2014 $335.00 MACPHERSON FUNERAL HOME INC PO BOX 575 NEWARK VALLEY NY 13811

253096 2/1/2014 $114.18 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253097 2/1/2014 $77.80 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253146 2/1/2014 $6.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253146 2/1/2014 $30.69 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253205 2/1/2014 $35.61 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253205 2/1/2014 $17.69 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253205 2/1/2014 $10.70 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253205 2/1/2014 $53.22 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253205 2/1/2014 $58.50 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253205 2/1/2014 $141.59 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253281 2/1/2014 $17.69 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253281 2/1/2014 $67.49 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253320 2/1/2014 $392.07 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253192 2/1/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253347 2/1/2014 $2,703.30 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

254464 2/1/2014 $161.66 AUBURN ARMATURE INC PO BOX 1744 ALBANY NY 12201

254464 2/1/2014 $86.25 AUBURN ARMATURE INC PO BOX 1744 ALBANY NY 12201
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253071 2/1/2014 $81.30 TIOGA COUNTY CLERK C/O ROBERT WOODBURN OWEGO NY 13827

253104 2/1/2014 $98.00 OWEGO POST OFFICE 6 LAKE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253147 2/2/2014 $103.35 MOORE MEDICAL LLC PO BOX 99718 CHICAGO IL 60696

253171 2/2/2014 $7,500.00 SERAFINI TRANSPORTATION CORP ATTN  LEE DOWNEY VESTAL NY 13850

253204 2/2/2014 $878.40 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253204 2/2/2014 $793.71 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253204 2/3/2014 $248.61 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253213 2/3/2014 $15.51 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

253224 2/3/2014 $112.27 ROYAL FORD MERCURY MOTORS INC PO BOX 418 OWEGO NY 13827

253405 2/3/2014 $1,306.05 FRED FOOTE INC 3324 ELMIRA STREET SAYRE PA 18840

253405 2/3/2014 $3,167.70 FRED FOOTE INC 3324 ELMIRA STREET SAYRE PA 18840

253965 2/3/2014 $15.85 TIOGA COUNTY TREASURER 56 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

255104 2/3/2014 $750.00 TIOGA CO DISTRICT ATTORNEY -PC PO BOX 300 20 COURT STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253220 2/3/2014 $157.80 I D BOOTH INC 620 WILLIAMS ST PO BOX 579 ELMIRA NY 14902

253239 2/3/2014 $177.88 VESTAL ASPHALT INC 201 STAGE ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

253355 2/3/2014 $380.82 CUSTOM REBUILDERS 102 N ELMIRA ST ATHENS PA 18810

253387 2/3/2014 $89.90 STADIUM INT'L TRUCKS INC PO BOX 2848 SYRACUSE NY 13220

253286 2/3/2014 $276.48 SUPERIOR TALENT RESOURCES INC PO BOX 9057 WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14231

253281 2/3/2014 $13.32 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253281 2/3/2014 $68.24 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253281 2/3/2014 $46.00 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253281 2/3/2014 $13.08 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253320 2/3/2014 $36.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253164 2/3/2014 $172.75 NFPA PO BOX 9689 MANCHESTER NH 3108

253175 2/3/2014 $20.00 NYS ASSN OF COUNTY HEALTH OFFL ONE UNITED WAY ALBANY NY 12205

253429 2/3/2014 $121.88 INTERIM HEALTHCARE OF BING INC PO BOX 848 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253429 2/3/2014 $195.00 INTERIM HEALTHCARE OF BING INC PO BOX 848 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253586 2/3/2014 $1,300.00 POMCO GROUP PO BOX 159 SYRACUSE NY 13206

253200 2/3/2014 $113.50 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253200 2/3/2014 $812.84 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253200 2/3/2014 $602.95 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253210 2/3/2014 $10.32 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253358 2/3/2014 $127.38 SOUTHWORTH-MILTON INC PO BOX 3851 BOSTON MA 2241

253358 2/3/2014 $68.64 SOUTHWORTH-MILTON INC PO BOX 3851 BOSTON MA 2241

253351 2/3/2014 $755.57 F S LOPKE CONTRACTING INC 3430 STATE RT 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

252790 2/3/2014 $304.66 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

252578 2/3/2014 $61.57 UNITED WATER OWEGO UNITED WATER OWEGO INC OWEGO NY 13827

252840 2/3/2014 $132.50 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252840 2/4/2014 $885.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253033 2/4/2014 $51.38 STAFKINGS HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS PO BOX 1015 BINGHAMTON NY 13902
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253227 2/4/2014 $5.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

253230 2/4/2014 $25.98 UNITED WATER OWEGO UNITED WATER OWEGO INC OWEGO NY 13827

253328 2/4/2014 $159.80 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

253356 2/4/2014 $346.00 BOB MURPHY INC 520 PRENTICE ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

253359 2/4/2014 $176.25 DAVIS-ULMER SPRINKLER CO INC ONE COMMERCE DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

253359 2/4/2014 $93.75 DAVIS-ULMER SPRINKLER CO INC ONE COMMERCE DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

253372 2/4/2014 $566.39 CORNING COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1 ACADEMIC DRIVE CORNING NY 14830

253372 2/4/2014 $28,752.14 CORNING COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1 ACADEMIC DRIVE CORNING NY 14830

253386 2/4/2014 $176.25 DAVIS-ULMER SPRINKLER CO INC ONE COMMERCE DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

247043 2/4/2014 $24,443.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252442 2/4/2014 $5,037.50 CHILD'S PLAY OCCUPATNL THERAPY 1695 ALLEN GLEN ROAD OWEGO NY 13827

252519 2/4/2014 $2,145.00 SENSATIONAL KIDS PT/OT PLLC 211 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253316 2/4/2014 $1,434.72 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253317 2/4/2014 $319.36 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253317 2/4/2014 $3,268.06 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253317 2/4/2014 $820.19 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253317 2/4/2014 $3,451.72 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253317 2/4/2014 $665.71 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253317 2/4/2014 $431.96 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253325 2/4/2014 $81.80 BURDISCO IMPORTS LLC 301 JENNINGS LANE GREENEVILLE TN 37743

253320 2/4/2014 $379.92 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253388 2/4/2014 $14.38 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253388 2/4/2014 $3.65 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253388 2/4/2014 $20.76 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253541 2/4/2014 $29.97 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253070 2/5/2014 $15,995.81 ESRI FILE #54630 LOS ANGELES CA 90074

253188 2/5/2014 $12,678.41 CARGILL SALT DIV INC PO BOX 415927 BOSTON MA 2241

253243 2/5/2014 $266.61 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253243 2/5/2014 $369.61 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253243 2/5/2014 $200.42 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253243 2/5/2014 $316.11 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253243 2/5/2014 $237.77 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253243 2/5/2014 $10.08 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253244 2/5/2014 $3,430.35 TRACEY ROAD EQUIPMENT INC 6803 MANLIUS CENTER ROAD E SYRACUSE NY 13057

253398 2/5/2014 $264.34 SAFETY-KLEEN CORP PO BOX 382066 PITTSBURGH PA 15250

253184 2/5/2014 $22.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253192 2/5/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253264 2/5/2014 $16,240.00 DOMINION VOTING SYSTEMS CORP 215 SPADINA AVENUE 0

253342 2/5/2014 $30.66 AUBURN ARMATURE INC PO BOX 1744 ALBANY NY 12201

253496 2/5/2014 $35.82 UNI-SELECT USA INC 20 HAZELWOOD DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228
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253346 2/5/2014 $5,177.39 CARGILL SALT DIV INC PO BOX 415927 BOSTON MA 2241

253354 2/5/2014 $698.35 TRI-CITY SPRING CORP 355 COURT ST AT ELY ST BINGHAMTON NY 13904

253387 2/5/2014 $124.56 STADIUM INT'L TRUCKS INC PO BOX 2848 SYRACUSE NY 13220

253396 2/6/2014 $153.96 J C SMITH INC 345 PEAT STREET SYRACUSE NY 13210

253401 2/6/2014 $114.69 TRIPLE CITIES TRUCKS INC PO BOX 2247 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253410 2/6/2014 $49.50 CZERENDA COURT REPORTING 71 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253410 2/6/2014 $189.00 CZERENDA COURT REPORTING 71 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253410 2/6/2014 $265.50 CZERENDA COURT REPORTING 71 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253178 2/6/2014 $90.70 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253320 2/6/2014 $12.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253320 2/6/2014 $120.77 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253320 2/6/2014 $15.88 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253320 2/6/2014 $40.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253320 2/6/2014 $91.35 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253320 2/6/2014 $28.24 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253337 2/6/2014 ($9.00) HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253338 2/6/2014 $13.95 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253541 2/6/2014 $14.94 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253177 2/6/2014 $24.80 PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY 7675 OMNITTECH PLACE VICTOR NY 14564

253177 2/6/2014 $413.06 PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY 7675 OMNITTECH PLACE VICTOR NY 14564

253198 2/6/2014 $731.32 ELMIRA PSYCH CENTER GENERAL FUND ELMIRA NY 14901

253640 2/6/2014 $4,651.16 TRACEY ROAD EQUIPMENT INC 6803 MANLIUS CENTER ROAD E SYRACUSE NY 13057

253286 2/6/2014 $225.28 SUPERIOR TALENT RESOURCES INC PO BOX 9057 WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14231

253559 2/7/2014 $100.29 UNI-SELECT USA INC 20 HAZELWOOD DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

253512 2/7/2014 $1,186.11 F S LOPKE CONTRACTING INC 3430 STATE RT 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

253382 2/7/2014 $103.50 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253062 2/7/2014 $18.45 BENCHMARK ANALYTICS INC 4777 SAUCON CREEK ROAD CENTER VALLEY PA 18034

252593 2/7/2014 $28,559.00 CORRECTIONAL MEDICAL CARE INC 980 HARVEST DRIVE BLUE BELL PA 19422

253389 2/7/2014 $42.60 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253497 2/7/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253545 2/7/2014 $3,000.00 TIOGA DOWNS RACETRACK LLC 2384 WEST RIVER ROAD NICHOLS NY 13812

253562 2/7/2014 $635.72 BLACK CREEK INTEGRATED SYSTEMS PO BOX 101747 IRONDALE AL 35210

253620 2/7/2014 $21.95 ASAP INC OF CENTRAL NY 32 WARD ROAD NORTH TONAWANDA NY 14120

253806 2/7/2014 $24.60 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

252785 2/7/2014 $8.80 TRI-CITIES COMMUNICATIONS INC 210 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

252832 2/7/2014 $2,273.14 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

252872 2/7/2014 $283.09 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

252926 2/8/2014 $236.19 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

252927 2/8/2014 $223.08 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253094 2/9/2014 $158.10 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693
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253255 2/10/2014 $530.00 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

253255 2/10/2014 $530.00 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

253427 2/10/2014 $45.75 AT&T MOBILITY PO BOX 6463 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

253428 2/10/2014 $51.38 STAFKINGS HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS PO BOX 1015 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253444 2/10/2014 $6,280.01 BROOME COMMUNITY COLLEGE PO BOX 1017 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253453 2/10/2014 $12,165.00 DELTA ENGINEERS PC 860 HOOPER ROAD ENDWELL NY 13760

253458 2/10/2014 $5,696.00 DELTA ENGINEERS PC 860 HOOPER ROAD ENDWELL NY 13760

253527 2/10/2014 $62.00 INTERIM HEALTHCARE OF BING INC PO BOX 848 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253635 2/10/2014 $2,895.25 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253635 2/10/2014 $5,430.17 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253635 2/10/2014 $1,867.08 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253635 2/10/2014 $602.83 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253635 2/10/2014 $1,538.72 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253635 2/10/2014 $2,083.20 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253630 2/10/2014 $9.95 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253630 2/10/2014 $6.16 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253623 2/10/2014 $1,200.90 BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

253623 2/10/2014 $7.51 BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

253184 2/10/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253184 2/10/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253184 2/10/2014 $36.90 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253282 2/10/2014 $1,198.00 SO TIER HEARING SRVCS PLLC 231 MAIN STREET VESTAL NY 13850

253282 2/10/2014 $549.00 SO TIER HEARING SRVCS PLLC 231 MAIN STREET VESTAL NY 13850

253282 2/10/2014 $13.50 SO TIER HEARING SRVCS PLLC 231 MAIN STREET VESTAL NY 13850

253282 2/10/2014 $18.00 SO TIER HEARING SRVCS PLLC 231 MAIN STREET VESTAL NY 13850

252717 2/10/2014 $600.00 PETER HOFFMAN 11 1/2 LINCOLN AVE BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253184 2/10/2014 $11.28 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253546 2/10/2014 $2,551.14 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

253434 2/10/2014 $1,770.00 TOP-FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 110 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253518 2/10/2014 $67.02 DAY HOLLOW ANIMAL HOSPITAL 345 DAY HOLLOW ROAD OWEGO NY 13827

253533 2/10/2014 $32.91 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253533 2/10/2014 $23.30 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253534 2/10/2014 $97.21 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253411 2/10/2014 $278.50 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253621 2/10/2014 $61.96 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253629 2/10/2014 $97.08 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253630 2/10/2014 $18.82 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253630 2/10/2014 $86.28 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253515 2/11/2014 $385.00 COUGHLIN & GERHART LLP 99 CORPORATE DRIVE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253543 2/11/2014 $5.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827
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253691 2/11/2014 $1,895.52 ABLE2 ENHANCING POTENTIAL INC PO BOX 1554 ELMIRA NY 14902

250339 2/11/2014 $354.83 GRANITE WORKS LLC 133 WILLIAM DONNELLY IND PKW WAVERLY NY 14892

250339 2/11/2014 $360.00 GRANITE WORKS LLC 133 WILLIAM DONNELLY IND PKW WAVERLY NY 14892

250339 2/11/2014 $360.00 GRANITE WORKS LLC 133 WILLIAM DONNELLY IND PKW WAVERLY NY 14892

250339 2/11/2014 $360.00 GRANITE WORKS LLC 133 WILLIAM DONNELLY IND PKW WAVERLY NY 14892

253438 2/11/2014 $6,955.00 CHILD'S PLAY OCCUPATNL THERAPY 1695 ALLEN GLEN ROAD OWEGO NY 13827

253477 2/11/2014 $238.86 ELMIRA PSYCH CENTER GENERAL FUND ELMIRA NY 14901

253500 2/11/2014 $193.49 DELUXE BUSINESS CHKS/SOLUTIONS PO BOX 742572 CINCINNATI OH 45274

253535 2/11/2014 $152.74 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253539 2/11/2014 $767.66 UNION ENDICOTT CENTRAL SCHOOL 1100 EAST MAIN STREET ENDICOTT NY 13760

253639 2/11/2014 $53.98 T & K TOOLS 457 ECHO ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

253641 2/11/2014 $3,854.50 G&E THERAPIES PLLC 1977 MARSHLAND ROAD APALACHIN NY 13732

253642 2/11/2014 $78.00 TRI-COUNTY REFRIGERATION 126 WEST BEECHER HILL RD OWEGO NY 13827

253699 2/11/2014 $232.54 GCR TIRE CENTERS PO BOX 910530 DENVER CO 80291

253806 2/11/2014 $33.65 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

254073 2/11/2014 $434.00 G&E THERAPIES PLLC 1977 MARSHLAND ROAD APALACHIN NY 13732

251251 2/11/2014 $14,953.65 VAN BORTEL FORD INC 71 MARSH ROAD EAST ROCHESTER NY 14445

252830 2/11/2014 $172.12 NYSEG PO BOX 5240 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253246 2/11/2014 $304.64 ELMIRA PSYCH CENTER GENERAL FUND ELMIRA NY 14901

253547 2/11/2014 $459.34 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253547 2/11/2014 $416.70 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253547 2/11/2014 $89.73 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253553 2/11/2014 $249.00 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253557 2/11/2014 $865.73 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

253699 2/11/2014 $738.74 GCR TIRE CENTERS PO BOX 910530 DENVER CO 80291

253727 2/11/2014 $79.90 ACCUMEDIC COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC 11 GRACE AVENUE GREAT NECK NY 11021

253806 2/11/2014 $75.11 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253868 2/11/2014 $349.83 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

253882 2/11/2014 $738.74 GCR TIRE CENTERS PO BOX 910530 DENVER CO 80291

253253 2/12/2014 $250.00 BC DIRECTOR OF OMB BROOME COUNTY DSS BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253543 2/12/2014 $5.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

253548 2/12/2014 $23.23 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253443 2/12/2014 $113.92 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253445 2/12/2014 $77.80 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253446 2/12/2014 $69.94 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253621 2/12/2014 $22.95 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253629 2/12/2014 $2.25 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253630 2/12/2014 $19.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253533 2/12/2014 $49.45 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253533 2/12/2014 $242.39 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284
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253533 2/12/2014 $72.43 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253533 2/12/2014 $220.54 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253534 2/12/2014 $23.29 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253184 2/12/2014 $66.90 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253531 2/12/2014 $2,405.00 BODYWORKS PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC 913 CASE DRIVE VESTAL NY 13850

253546 2/12/2014 $5,012.44 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

253615 2/12/2014 $384.00 ALTERNATIVE HEATING PO BOX 486 CHENANGO BRIDGE NY 13745

252577 2/12/2014 $186.00 ABILITY NETWORK INC DEPT CH 16577 PALATINE IL 60055

253616 2/12/2014 $2,536.59 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

252557 2/12/2014 $61.58 PARK AVE ASSOC IN RADIOLOGY PO BOX 23 CANAJOHARIE NY 13317

253572 2/12/2014 $1,085.83 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253572 2/12/2014 $210.25 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253572 2/12/2014 $735.98 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253789 2/12/2014 $15.57 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

253790 2/12/2014 $110.64 CUSTOM REBUILDERS 102 N ELMIRA ST ATHENS PA 18810

253797 2/12/2014 $523.40 MOORE'S TIRE SALES INC PO BOX 449 OWEGO NY 13827

253510 2/12/2014 $73.95 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253621 2/12/2014 $26.66 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253621 2/12/2014 $158.04 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253621 2/12/2014 $18.07 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253877 2/13/2014 $11.42 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253455 2/13/2014 $305.00 NYSPHA ATTN  MEMBERSHIP ALBANY NY 12203

253548 2/13/2014 $49.60 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253549 2/13/2014 $7.90 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253585 2/13/2014 $2,084.20 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS INC DEPT 116039 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253698 2/13/2014 $355.03 FRIEDMAN ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO PO BOX 415958 BOSTON MA 2241

253406 2/13/2014 $465.00 PYRAMID BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC 3301 COUNTRY CLUB RD ST2208 ENDWELL NY 13760

253456 2/13/2014 $150.00 PA AAP 1400 N PROVIDENCE RD MEDIA PA 19063

253457 2/13/2014 $150.00 PA AAP 1400 N PROVIDENCE RD MEDIA PA 19063

253560 2/13/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253563 2/13/2014 $454.30 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

253632 2/13/2014 $132.00 DNA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER INC ONE DDC WAY FAIRFIELD OH 45014

253650 2/13/2014 $100.00 TOMPKINS COUNTY FINANCE OFFICE ITHACA NY 14850

252523 2/13/2014 $2,400.00 BUILDING BLCKS COMPREHNSVE SRV 275 PARRISH STREET  SUITE A CANANDAIGUA NY 14424

252523 2/13/2014 $2,400.00 BUILDING BLCKS COMPREHNSVE SRV 275 PARRISH STREET  SUITE A CANANDAIGUA NY 14424

252820 2/13/2014 $2,720.00 INDUSTRIAL MEDICINE ASSOC PC 660 WHITE PLAINS RD TARRYTOWN NY 10591

252828 2/13/2014 $2,287.75 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252930 2/13/2014 $1,511.94 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252999 2/13/2014 $762.58 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253448 2/13/2014 $56.74 PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY 7675 OMNITTECH PLACE VICTOR NY 14564
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253448 2/13/2014 $636.36 PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY 7675 OMNITTECH PLACE VICTOR NY 14564

253524 2/13/2014 $1,105.00 RIVERVIEW ACQUISITION CO LLC 510 5TH AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253590 2/13/2014 $346.78 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

252815 2/13/2014 $5,448.90 CATHOLIC CHARITIES ATTN: FINANCE DEPARTMENT ELMIRA NY 14901

253672 2/13/2014 $468.00 LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER PO BOX 7247-0178 PHILADELPHIA PA 19170

253621 2/13/2014 $13.36 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253694 2/14/2014 $30.38 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253558 2/14/2014 $2,453.70 EXCELLUS BC/BS CNY REGION PO BOX 5266 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253523 2/14/2014 $60.00 CHILDREN & YOUTH SRVCS COUNCIL 36-42 MAIN STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253550 2/14/2014 $150.00 JORO COMPANIES DBA RID-O-VIT SYRACUSE NY 13218

253550 2/14/2014 $150.00 JORO COMPANIES DBA RID-O-VIT SYRACUSE NY 13218

252653 2/14/2014 $46.43 VILLAGE OF WAVERLY 32 ITHACA STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253625 2/14/2014 $4,915.04 F S LOPKE CONTRACTING INC 3430 STATE RT 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

253377 2/14/2014 $192.44 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253683 2/14/2014 $30.98 VILLAGE OF OWEGO 178 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253683 2/14/2014 $77.88 VILLAGE OF OWEGO 178 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253683 2/14/2014 $77.88 VILLAGE OF OWEGO 178 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253683 2/14/2014 $77.88 VILLAGE OF OWEGO 178 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253683 2/14/2014 $95.55 VILLAGE OF OWEGO 178 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253683 2/14/2014 $36.85 VILLAGE OF OWEGO 178 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253678 2/14/2014 $26.27 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE PO BOX 7247-0244 PHILADELPHIA PA 19170

253570 2/14/2014 $985.30 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253570 2/14/2014 $711.00 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

254120 2/14/2014 $95.00 CAREGIVERS AMERICA LLC 718 SOUTH STATE STREET CLARKS SUMMIT PA 18411

252632 2/15/2014 $742.42 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253217 2/15/2014 $100.00 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

253218 2/15/2014 $46.47 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

253473 2/15/2014 $64.42 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

253473 2/15/2014 $74.97 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

253474 2/15/2014 $140.49 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

253478 2/15/2014 $15.94 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

253481 2/15/2014 $54.13 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

253663 2/15/2014 $37.68 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

253560 2/15/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253569 2/15/2014 $253.00 MISTER KOFFEE SERVICE 6936 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

253677 2/15/2014 $51.80 UNITED UNIFORM CO INC 495 N FRENCH RD BUFFALO NY 14228

253529 2/15/2014 $48.90 TIOGA COUNTY CLERK C/O ROBERT WOODBURN OWEGO NY 13827

253627 2/16/2014 $52.50 FEDERAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT INC PO BOX 73 CANDOR NY 13743

253627 2/16/2014 $52.50 FEDERAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT INC PO BOX 73 CANDOR NY 13743

253708 2/16/2014 $316.00 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP PO BOX 933004 ATLANTA GA 31193
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253616 2/16/2014 $2,625.67 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

253755 2/16/2014 $181.65 BINGHAMTON GASTROENTEROLOGY 40 MITCHELL AVE BINGHAMTON NY 13903

253208 2/16/2014 $416.67 A NEW HOPE CENTER 20 CHURCH STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253889 2/16/2014 $47.42 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

252830 2/16/2014 $177.93 NYSEG PO BOX 5240 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253492 2/16/2014 $115.26 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253492 2/17/2014 $17.94 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253492 2/17/2014 $30.00 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253492 2/17/2014 $22.08 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253492 2/17/2014 $450.00 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253492 2/17/2014 $663.00 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253747 2/17/2014 $132.00 DNA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER INC ONE DDC WAY FAIRFIELD OH 45014

253143 2/17/2014 $63.62 TIME WARNER CABLE PO BOX 70872 CHARLOTTE NC 28272

253255 2/17/2014 $530.00 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

253776 2/17/2014 $41.10 STAFKINGS HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS PO BOX 1015 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253521 2/18/2014 $122.74 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253630 2/18/2014 $7.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253630 2/18/2014 $6.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253667 2/18/2014 $291.60 THE PARTNERS 825 VESTAL PARKWAY W VESTAL NY 13850

253694 2/18/2014 $74.99 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253621 2/18/2014 $39.76 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253630 2/18/2014 $4.89 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253630 2/18/2014 $47.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253787 2/18/2014 $58.49 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

252833 2/18/2014 $279.44 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

253679 2/18/2014 $276.00 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS OF BINGHAMTON INC ONEONTA NY 13820

252826 2/18/2014 $16,445.75 LIBERTY RESOURCES INC 1045 JAMES STREET  SUITE 100 SYRACUSE NY 13203

252931 2/18/2014 $232.17 BARTERRA PROPERTIES LTD PO BOX 351 WAVERLY NY 14892

252931 2/18/2014 $6,762.00 BARTERRA PROPERTIES LTD PO BOX 351 WAVERLY NY 14892

253554 2/18/2014 $565.00 CHILD DEV COUNCIL FAMILY ENRCH 24 CHERRY STREET PO BOX 997 JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253724 2/18/2014 $4,073.27 STATE OF NEW YORK OMH CENTRAL REVENUE-DEPT R BOSTON MA 2241

253725 2/18/2014 $2,278.00 CHILD DEV COUNCIL FAMILY ENRCH 24 CHERRY STREET PO BOX 997 JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253806 2/18/2014 $70.78 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253573 2/19/2014 $631.00 TIOGA COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT 103 CORPORATE DRIVE OWEGO NY 13827

253601 2/19/2014 $9.22 TIOGA COUNTY COURIER 59 CHURCH ST OWEGO NY 13827

253601 2/19/2014 $11.88 TIOGA COUNTY COURIER 59 CHURCH ST OWEGO NY 13827

253676 2/19/2014 $1,073.89 UNITED HEALTH SERVICES INC PO BOX 5214 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253785 2/19/2014 $234.69 AHWAGA PAINT & COATINGS 9-11 LAKE ST OWEGO NY 13827

252966 2/19/2014 $370.00 UNITED HEALTH SERVICES INC PO BOX 5214 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253142 2/19/2014 $47.76 OWEGO ASSOCIATES INC 1100 ST ROUTE 17C OWEGO NY 13827
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253647 2/19/2014 $25.00 ACME PEST CONTROL BOX 65 DRYDEN NY 13053

253647 2/19/2014 $35.00 ACME PEST CONTROL BOX 65 DRYDEN NY 13053

253675 2/19/2014 $570.18 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253675 2/19/2014 $975.17 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253675 2/19/2014 $337.68 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253707 2/19/2014 $26.60 ROYAL FORD MERCURY MOTORS INC PO BOX 418 OWEGO NY 13827

253789 2/19/2014 $15.60 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

253693 2/19/2014 $1,449.06 AMERICAN ROCK SALT CO LLC BOX 347356 PITTSBURGH PA 15251

253273 2/19/2014 $825.00 ROBERT L KISTLER SERV CORP 300 MILE CROSSING BLVD ROCHESTER NY 14624

253658 2/19/2014 $2,725.00 ULSTER CO COMMUNITY COLLEGE 491 COTTEKILL ROAD STONE RIDGE NY 12484

253668 2/19/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253669 2/20/2014 $536.90 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

253636 2/20/2014 $7,358.69 MCFARLAND-JOHNSON INC 49 COURT STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253648 2/20/2014 $313.75 DAVIS-ULMER SPRINKLER CO INC ONE COMMERCE DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

253671 2/20/2014 $188.75 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS/AMERIC PO BOX 20567 ROCHESTER NY 14602

253680 2/20/2014 $4.66 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS/AMERIC PO BOX 20567 ROCHESTER NY 14602

253704 2/20/2014 $17.65 MARTIN PLUMBING & HEATING 3908 WAVERLY ROAD OWEGO NY 13827

253799 2/20/2014 $359.12 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 3 LEWIS STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253813 2/20/2014 $18,051.21 MCFARLAND-JOHNSON INC 49 COURT STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253814 2/20/2014 $16,551.21 MCFARLAND-JOHNSON INC 49 COURT STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253863 2/20/2014 $32.00 ORIGINAL ITALIAN PIZZA REST 25 LAKE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253630 2/20/2014 $70.15 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253630 2/20/2014 $9.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253630 2/20/2014 $8.56 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253694 2/20/2014 $13.11 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253702 2/20/2014 $32.89 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253702 2/20/2014 $24.15 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253702 2/20/2014 $7.39 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253803 2/20/2014 $32.00 TIOGA FARM & HOME INC D/B/A OWEGO AGWAY OWEGO NY 13827

253887 2/20/2014 $91.50 ROYAL CHRYSLER MOTORS INC PO BOX 118 OWEGO NY 13827

253582 2/20/2014 $36.90 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253582 2/20/2014 $203.91 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253582 2/20/2014 $92.11 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253583 2/20/2014 $75.20 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253694 2/20/2014 $57.35 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253694 2/20/2014 $7.57 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253694 2/20/2014 $6.82 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253694 2/20/2014 $7.76 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253694 2/20/2014 ($7.57) AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253702 2/20/2014 $4.14 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827
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253702 2/20/2014 $8.87 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253702 2/20/2014 $9.49 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253702 2/20/2014 $8.97 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253702 2/21/2014 $50.86 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253793 2/21/2014 $18.28 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253793 2/21/2014 $44.67 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253877 2/21/2014 $7.59 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

252785 2/21/2014 $17.60 TRI-CITIES COMMUNICATIONS INC 210 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253660 2/21/2014 $2,813.47 ONONDAGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE ATTN BURSAR'S OFFICE SYRACUSE NY 13215

253665 2/21/2014 $35.00 LOURDES WELLNESS CENTER 3101 SHIPPERS RD SUITE 202 VESTAL NY 13850

253665 2/21/2014 $35.00 LOURDES WELLNESS CENTER 3101 SHIPPERS RD SUITE 202 VESTAL NY 13850

253673 2/21/2014 $217.00 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253673 2/21/2014 $548.05 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253673 2/21/2014 $799.11 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253681 2/21/2014 $744.03 GENESEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE BUSINESS OFFICE BATAVIA NY 14020

253695 2/21/2014 $81.01 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253706 2/21/2014 $37.45 ROUTE 96 POWER & PADDLE 1035 OWEGO ROAD CANDOR NY 13743

253806 2/21/2014 $107.26 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253806 2/21/2014 $136.00 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253849 2/21/2014 $252.00 PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY 7675 OMNITTECH PLACE VICTOR NY 14564

253942 2/21/2014 $2,031.29 ROEMER WALLENS GOLD & MINEAUX 13 COLUMBIA CIRCLE ALBANY NY 12203

254393 2/21/2014 $168.00 CHILD DEV COUNCIL FAMILY ENRCH 24 CHERRY STREET PO BOX 997 JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253654 2/21/2014 $220.16 SUPERIOR TALENT RESOURCES INC PO BOX 9057 WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14231

253043 2/21/2014 $4,513.91 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 56 MAIN ST OWEGO NY 13827

253171 2/21/2014 $7,500.00 SERAFINI TRANSPORTATION CORP ATTN  LEE DOWNEY VESTAL NY 13850

253674 2/21/2014 $713.95 SANICO INC PO BOX 2037 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253692 2/21/2014 $190.00 AHWAGA PAINT & COATINGS 9-11 LAKE ST OWEGO NY 13827

253703 2/21/2014 $395.29 I D BOOTH INC 620 WILLIAMS ST PO BOX 579 ELMIRA NY 14902

253965 2/21/2014 $25.00 TIOGA COUNTY TREASURER 56 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253720 2/21/2014 $1,846.22 F S LOPKE CONTRACTING INC 3430 STATE RT 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

253274 2/21/2014 $51.07 AT&T PO BOX 105068 ATLANTA GA 30348

254210 2/21/2014 $609.00 RICOH USA, INC PO BOX 827577 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253592 2/21/2014 $43.59 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253760 2/21/2014 ($3.32) POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

252835 2/21/2014 $74.00 SECURITY & INVESTIGATIONS INC 405 MAIN STREET TOWANDA PA 18848

253624 2/21/2014 $2,795.00 SENSATIONAL KIDS PT/OT PLLC 211 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253668 2/21/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253686 2/21/2014 $1,339.00 NORTH COUNTRY COMMUNITY COLLEG NCCC-BUSINESS OFFICE SARANAC LAKE NY 12983

253729 2/21/2014 $2,056.67 MONROE COMMUNITY COLLEGE BURSAR'S OFFICE ROCHESTER NY 14692

253747 2/21/2014 $132.00 DNA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER INC ONE DDC WAY FAIRFIELD OH 45014
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253613 2/21/2014 $319.20 LAERDAL MEDICAL CORPORATION LOCKBOX #4987 PHILADELPHIA PA 19178

253619 2/21/2014 $10.00 NYS ASSN OF COUNTY HEALTH OFFL ONE UNITED WAY ALBANY NY 12205

253711 2/22/2014 $1,048.50 WILLIAMS LUBRICANTS INC PO BOX 207 TOWANDA PA 18848

253711 2/22/2014 $749.00 WILLIAMS LUBRICANTS INC PO BOX 207 TOWANDA PA 18848

253730 2/22/2014 $2,650.00 JAMESTOWN COMM COLLEGE BUS OFC ATTN: LAURIE MEIER JAMESTOWN NY 14702

253745 2/22/2014 $25.00 WESTERN REGION COMM ASSN C/O EILEEN KIRKPATRICK TREAS BATAVIA NY 14020

253805 2/23/2014 $5.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

253809 2/24/2014 $790.59 WILLIAMS LUBRICANTS INC PO BOX 207 TOWANDA PA 18848

253821 2/24/2014 $0.89 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253702 2/24/2014 $8.49 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253787 2/24/2014 $17.11 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254154 2/24/2014 $281.67 BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

254323 2/24/2014 ($540.00) BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

253831 2/24/2014 $11.40 AUBURN ARMATURE INC PO BOX 1744 ALBANY NY 12201

252576 2/24/2014 $1,125.00 FORWARD BUSINESS SOL BING LLC 3523 COUNTRY CLUB ROAD ENDWELL NY 13760

253659 2/24/2014 $3,420.14 A NEW HOPE CENTER 20 CHURCH STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253670 2/24/2014 $6.58 CHEMUNG COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT 203 WILLIAM STREET ELMIRA NY 14902

253697 2/24/2014 $983.00 FEDERAL SAFETY EQUIPMENT INC PO BOX 73 CANDOR NY 13743

253705 2/24/2014 $251.97 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253786 2/24/2014 $103.50 ARTHUR J HOLLENBECK & SON 5 CATATONK LANE OWEGO NY 13827

253974 2/24/2014 $323.70 VESTAL ASPHALT INC 201 STAGE ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

253594 2/24/2014 $78.64 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253685 2/24/2014 $114.61 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253702 2/24/2014 $2.49 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253787 2/24/2014 $22.22 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253803 2/24/2014 $270.30 TIOGA FARM & HOME INC D/B/A OWEGO AGWAY OWEGO NY 13827

253803 2/24/2014 ($70.32) TIOGA FARM & HOME INC D/B/A OWEGO AGWAY OWEGO NY 13827

253803 2/24/2014 ($99.99) TIOGA FARM & HOME INC D/B/A OWEGO AGWAY OWEGO NY 13827

253887 2/24/2014 $109.65 ROYAL CHRYSLER MOTORS INC PO BOX 118 OWEGO NY 13827

252469 2/24/2014 $2,461.53 MRB GROUP THE CULVER ROAD ARMORY ROCHESTER NY 14620

252469 2/24/2014 $2,461.53 MRB GROUP THE CULVER ROAD ARMORY ROCHESTER NY 14620

253796 2/25/2014 $54.70 MEIER SUPPLY CO INC 275 BROOME CORPORATE PARKWAY CONKLIN NY 13748

253805 2/25/2014 $5.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

255244 2/25/2014 $139.00 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

253661 2/25/2014 $517.17 ELMIRA PSYCH CENTER GENERAL FUND ELMIRA NY 14901

253717 2/25/2014 $1,046.76 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253718 2/25/2014 $2,082.60 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253759 2/25/2014 $507.45 LINSTAR INC 430 LAWRENCE BELL DR SUITE 1 BUFFALO NY 14221

253766 2/25/2014 $748.48 ZEP SALES & SERVICE PO BOX 3338 BOSTON MA 2241

253800 2/25/2014 $148.91 T & K TOOLS 457 ECHO ROAD VESTAL NY 13850
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253811 2/25/2014 $633.11 LABELLA ASSOCIATES PC 300 STATE STREET  SUITE 201 ROCHESTER NY 14614

253812 2/25/2014 $29,610.00 LABELLA ASSOCIATES PC 300 STATE STREET  SUITE 201 ROCHESTER NY 14614

253816 2/25/2014 $391.46 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253816 2/25/2014 $4,147.02 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253816 2/25/2014 $552.40 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253816 2/25/2014 $700.77 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253816 2/25/2014 $3,511.08 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253696 2/25/2014 ($2.27) FASTENAL COMPANY 2001 THEURER BLVD WINONA MN 55987

253696 2/25/2014 $30.59 FASTENAL COMPANY 2001 THEURER BLVD WINONA MN 55987

253728 2/25/2014 $314.00 BROOME COMMUNITY COLLEGE PO BOX 1017 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253758 2/25/2014 $1,658.88 JUREK BROTHERS INC 59 SCHOOL STREET GREENSFIELD MA 1301

253762 2/25/2014 $439.95 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

253764 2/25/2014 $163.00 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

253821 2/25/2014 $2,172.32 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253821 2/25/2014 $500.61 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253821 2/25/2014 $1,470.40 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253822 2/25/2014 $181.38 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253652 2/25/2014 $181.44 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253653 2/25/2014 $58.89 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253700 2/26/2014 $41.97 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253702 2/26/2014 $7.16 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253702 2/26/2014 $32.11 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253702 2/26/2014 $5.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253787 2/26/2014 $70.27 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253787 2/26/2014 $5.58 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253666 2/26/2014 $45.74 TIOGA COUNTY CLERK C/O ROBERT WOODBURN OWEGO NY 13827

253703 2/26/2014 $94.18 I D BOOTH INC 620 WILLIAMS ST PO BOX 579 ELMIRA NY 14902

253703 2/26/2014 $94.19 I D BOOTH INC 620 WILLIAMS ST PO BOX 579 ELMIRA NY 14902

253714 2/26/2014 $203.62 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253714 2/26/2014 $290.11 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253714 2/26/2014 $248.91 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253714 2/26/2014 $10.07 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253865 2/26/2014 $89.00 WILLIAMS BUSINESS MACHINES LLC 135 RIDGE ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

253184 2/26/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253689 2/26/2014 $105.00 SO TIER HEARING SRVCS PLLC 231 MAIN STREET VESTAL NY 13850

253761 2/26/2014 $24.00 SANSAWAN CO 316 MAIN STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253880 2/26/2014 $56.93 BINGHAMTON GASTROENTEROLOGY 40 MITCHELL AVE BINGHAMTON NY 13903

254464 2/26/2014 $150.00 AUBURN ARMATURE INC PO BOX 1744 ALBANY NY 12201

252933 2/26/2014 $202.55 VALLEY ENERGY 523 SO KEYSTONE AVE SAYRE PA 18840

252933 2/26/2014 $202.56 VALLEY ENERGY 523 SO KEYSTONE AVE SAYRE PA 18840
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253364 2/26/2014 $49.80 TIOGA COUNTY COURIER 59 CHURCH ST OWEGO NY 13827

253709 2/26/2014 $143.58 TRACEY ROAD EQUIPMENT INC 6803 MANLIUS CENTER ROAD E SYRACUSE NY 13057

253712 2/26/2014 $114.65 ZEE MEDICAL INC PO BOX 204683 DALLAS TX 75320

253763 2/26/2014 $878.00 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253763 2/26/2014 $365.78 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253763 2/26/2014 $239.80 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253789 2/26/2014 $15.60 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

253862 2/26/2014 $84.00 WILLIAMS BUSINESS MACHINES LLC 135 RIDGE ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

254085 2/26/2014 $426.78 TRACEY ROAD EQUIPMENT INC 6803 MANLIUS CENTER ROAD E SYRACUSE NY 13057

254085 2/26/2014 $143.58 TRACEY ROAD EQUIPMENT INC 6803 MANLIUS CENTER ROAD E SYRACUSE NY 13057

255424 2/26/2014 $89.00 WILLIAMS BUSINESS MACHINES LLC 135 RIDGE ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

253694 2/26/2014 $66.14 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253701 2/26/2014 $48.13 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253787 2/27/2014 $53.77 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253793 2/27/2014 $14.14 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253793 2/27/2014 $24.58 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253793 2/27/2014 $7.17 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253792 2/27/2014 $113.22 GRAINGER DEPT 842334427 PALATINE IL 60038

253821 2/27/2014 $3.03 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253934 2/27/2014 $425.00 DAVIS-ULMER SPRINKLER CO INC ONE COMMERCE DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

255313 2/27/2014 $22.93 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

253695 2/27/2014 $79.63 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253736 2/27/2014 $74.16 MJW TECHNICAL SERVICES INC 243 ROOT STREET SUITE 100 OLEAN NY 14760

253756 2/27/2014 $474.95 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

253759 2/27/2014 $98.18 LINSTAR INC 430 LAWRENCE BELL DR SUITE 1 BUFFALO NY 14221

253816 2/27/2014 $393.75 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253879 2/27/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253973 2/27/2014 $18.86 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

252626 2/27/2014 ($381.17) DIAMOND PHARMACY SERVICES PO BOX 536217 PITTSBURGH PA 15253

252626 2/27/2014 $2,048.84 DIAMOND PHARMACY SERVICES PO BOX 536217 PITTSBURGH PA 15253

252828 2/27/2014 $2,043.11 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252928 2/27/2014 $409.55 TELEVOX TELEVOX SOFTWARE INC DENVER CO 80256

252930 2/27/2014 $1,342.24 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252935 2/27/2014 $309.10 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS OF PENNSYLVA 2178 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60693

253383 2/27/2014 $515.00 JUMP START PHYSICAL THERAPY 23 WEST GLANN ROAD APALACHIN NY 13732

253383 2/27/2014 $1,240.00 JUMP START PHYSICAL THERAPY 23 WEST GLANN ROAD APALACHIN NY 13732

253593 2/27/2014 $681.04 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253733 2/27/2014 $1,400.00 ERIE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 4041 SOUTHWESTERN BLVD ORCHARD PARK NY 14127

253760 2/27/2014 $745.19 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253760 2/27/2014 $763.36 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360
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253765 2/27/2014 $52.34 WEX BANK PO BOX 6293 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

253801 2/27/2014 $4,300.00 TECHNICAL BUILDING SERVICE 12 E COMMERCE DRIVE BALLSTON SPA NY 12020

253808 2/27/2014 $430.40 WEITSMAN RECYCLING LLC PO BOX 420 OWEGO NY 13827

253896 2/27/2014 $12.00 CARESTREAM DENTAL LLC 307 INTERNATIONAL CIRCLE HUNT VALLEY MD 21030

253898 2/27/2014 $50.00 PROJECT HEAR INC 4401 VESTAL PKWY EAST VESTAL NY 13850

253973 2/27/2014 $46.00 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

253982 2/28/2014 $336.00 PYRAMID BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC 3301 COUNTRY CLUB RD ST2208 ENDWELL NY 13760

253982 2/28/2014 $1,680.00 PYRAMID BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC 3301 COUNTRY CLUB RD ST2208 ENDWELL NY 13760

253992 2/28/2014 $8.25 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES PO BOX 202564 DALLAS TX 75320

252608 2/28/2014 $250.05 MORETON CLEANERS 413 BROAD STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

252625 2/28/2014 $239.00 TAYLOR GARBAGE SERVICE INC PO BOX 362 VESTAL NY 13851

252901 2/28/2014 $125.00 RICOH USA, INC PO BOX 827577 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253480 2/28/2014 $40.00 TAYLOR GARBAGE SERVICE INC PO BOX 362 VESTAL NY 13851

253633 2/28/2014 $20.00 YE OLDE COUNTRY FLORIST 86 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253823 2/28/2014 $17.73 TIMES SHAMROCK WEEKLY GROUP 116 MAIN STREET TOWANDA PA 18848

253826 2/28/2014 $1,606.45 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS INC DEPT 116039 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253832 2/28/2014 $115.62 GRAINGER DEPT 842334427 PALATINE IL 60038

253888 2/28/2014 $157.50 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

253899 2/28/2014 $30.00 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

253912 2/28/2014 $2,200.00 TIMES SHAMROCK WEEKLY GROUP 116 MAIN STREET TOWANDA PA 18848

253921 2/28/2014 $1,895.52 ABLE2 ENHANCING POTENTIAL INC PO BOX 1554 ELMIRA NY 14902

253694 2/28/2014 $67.70 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253701 2/28/2014 $153.96 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253793 2/28/2014 $6.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253793 2/28/2014 $7.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253793 2/28/2014 $34.54 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253817 2/28/2014 $31.48 MORNING TIMES 201 N LEHIGH AVE SAYRE PA 18840

253877 2/28/2014 $108.41 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253911 2/28/2014 $5,177.20 MORNING TIMES 201 N LEHIGH AVE SAYRE PA 18840

252467 2/28/2014 $77.51 DAY HOLLOW ANIMAL HOSPITAL 345 DAY HOLLOW ROAD OWEGO NY 13827

252841 2/28/2014 $185.53 SANICO INC PO BOX 2037 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253365 2/28/2014 $157.13 OWEGO PENNYSAVER PRESS INC 116 MAIN STREET TOWANDA PA 18848

253788 2/28/2014 $5,567.90 CARGILL SALT DIV INC PO BOX 415927 BOSTON MA 2241

253795 2/28/2014 $260.76 I D BOOTH INC 620 WILLIAMS ST PO BOX 579 ELMIRA NY 14902

253807 2/28/2014 $170.00 VESTAL ASPHALT INC 201 STAGE ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

254118 2/28/2014 $1,126.06 HOME DELIVERED MEALS TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES INC OWEGO NY 13827

253878 2/28/2014 $62.06 UNI-SELECT USA INC 20 HAZELWOOD DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

253979 2/28/2014 $135.00 FINGER LAKES TECH GROUP, INC 7890 LEHIGH CROSSING VICTOR NY 14564

253721 2/28/2014 $525.00 INTEGRATED COMP SOL VESTAL LLC 111 GRANT AVE ENDICOTT NY 13760

252604 2/28/2014 $9,240.00 THE FAMILY & CHILDREN'S SOCTY 355 RIVERSIDE DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790
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253791 2/28/2014 $41.69 F S LOPKE CONTRACTING INC 3430 STATE RT 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

253791 2/28/2014 $1,736.33 F S LOPKE CONTRACTING INC 3430 STATE RT 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

252621 2/28/2014 $1,101.80 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

252632 2/28/2014 $1,760.84 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

252818 2/28/2014 $9.00 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

252818 2/28/2014 $9.00 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

252924 2/28/2014 $83.20 ROGERS SERVICE GROUP INC 245 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

252960 2/28/2014 $159.38 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253007 2/28/2014 $37.45 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253283 2/28/2014 $46.80 ROGERS SERVICE GROUP INC 245 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253369 2/28/2014 $87,912.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

253586 2/28/2014 $1,300.00 POMCO GROUP PO BOX 159 SYRACUSE NY 13206

253779 2/28/2014 $176.80 ROGERS SERVICE GROUP INC 245 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253933 2/28/2014 $25.76 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253933 2/28/2014 $24.52 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253933 2/28/2014 $24.73 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253166 3/1/2014 $3,100.00 ROEMER WALLENS GOLD & MINEAUX 13 COLUMBIA CIRCLE ALBANY NY 12203

253267 3/1/2014 $6,890.61 AUTOMON CORPORATION 10450 N 74TH ST #210 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85258

253770 3/1/2014 $2,520.00 BUILDING BLCKS COMPREHNSVE SRV 275 PARRISH STREET  SUITE A CANANDAIGUA NY 14424

253784 3/1/2014 $3,500.00 RADIGAN BROADCASTING GROUP LLC 60 NORTH AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253825 3/1/2014 $1,179.43 EMPATHIA INC C/O WAUKESHA STATE BANK WAUKESHA WI 53187

253291 3/1/2014 $79.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253828 3/1/2014 $16.12 GANNETT CNY NEWSPAPERS PO BOX 822802 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

252624 3/1/2014 $59.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252961 3/1/2014 $7.00 HEALTH FACILITY ASSESSMNT FUND 165 COURT STREET ROCHESTER NY 14647

252961 3/1/2014 $25.00 HEALTH FACILITY ASSESSMNT FUND 165 COURT STREET ROCHESTER NY 14647

253531 3/1/2014 $3,315.00 BODYWORKS PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC 913 CASE DRIVE VESTAL NY 13850

253664 3/1/2014 $2,966.18 ROCKET SOFTWARE (US) LLC 77 FOURTH AVENUE WALTHAM MA 2451

253734 3/1/2014 $1,365.00 BETH PARKS PT SERVICES PC 257 POLLARD HILL ROAD JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253754 3/1/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253835 3/1/2014 $810.00 MOHAWK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLGE ATTN  BUSINESS OFFICE UTICA NY 13501

253838 3/1/2014 $2,852.00 CAYUGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AUBURN NY 13021

253973 3/1/2014 ($46.00) UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

257479 3/1/2014 $2.57 TIOGA COUNTY PROBATION JOY BENNETT, PC OWEGO NY 13827

253757 3/1/2014 $26.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253793 3/1/2014 $31.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

251094 3/1/2014 $31.53 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252611 3/1/2014 $7,843.34 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252831 3/1/2014 $1,342.31 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252959 3/2/2014 $144.45 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

Page 36



po_data_formatted

253201 3/2/2014 $23,146.00 REHABILITATION SUPPORT SERVICE 5172 WESTERN TPKE ALTAMONT NY 12009

253201 3/3/2014 $3,708.00 REHABILITATION SUPPORT SERVICE 5172 WESTERN TPKE ALTAMONT NY 12009

253651 3/3/2014 $196.00 OWEGO POST OFFICE 6 LAKE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253684 3/3/2014 $4,961.00 REHABILITATION SUPPORT SERVICE 5172 WESTERN TPKE ALTAMONT NY 12009

253684 3/3/2014 $1,683.00 REHABILITATION SUPPORT SERVICE 5172 WESTERN TPKE ALTAMONT NY 12009

253743 3/3/2014 $285.67 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253777 3/3/2014 $81.35 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253788 3/3/2014 $1,612.01 CARGILL SALT DIV INC PO BOX 415927 BOSTON MA 2241

253904 3/3/2014 $600.00 CZERENDA COURT REPORTING 71 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253184 3/3/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253184 3/3/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253735 3/3/2014 $390.00 PEDIATRIC PHYSICAL THER SRVCS 52 COVENTRY LANE BINGHAMTON NY 13903

253878 3/3/2014 $46.00 UNI-SELECT USA INC 20 HAZELWOOD DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

252873 3/3/2014 $10,990.33 TIOGA CO COUNCIL ON ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE OWEGO NY 13827

253788 3/3/2014 $4,361.96 CARGILL SALT DIV INC PO BOX 415927 BOSTON MA 2241

253788 3/3/2014 $1,840.12 CARGILL SALT DIV INC PO BOX 415927 BOSTON MA 2241

253902 3/3/2014 $477.00 LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER PO BOX 7247-0178 PHILADELPHIA PA 19170

253793 3/3/2014 $9.90 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253793 3/3/2014 $11.49 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253793 3/3/2014 $13.80 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253793 3/3/2014 $14.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253309 3/3/2014 $111,100.88 FIRST TRANSIT INC 22192 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673

253309 3/3/2014 $111,736.58 FIRST TRANSIT INC 22192 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673

253839 3/3/2014 $4,464.00 HERKIMER CO COMMUNITY COLLEGE FINANCE OFFICE HERKIMER NY 13350

253864 3/3/2014 $300.00 FIRST TRANSIT INC 22192 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673

253885 3/3/2014 $227.00 MISTER KOFFEE SERVICE 6936 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

253935 3/3/2014 $255.99 T & K TOOLS 457 ECHO ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

253973 3/3/2014 $104.72 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

254094 3/3/2014 $88.20 WEITSMAN RECYCLING LLC PO BOX 420 OWEGO NY 13827

252798 3/3/2014 $2,099.50 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS OF BINGHAMTON INC ONEONTA NY 13820

253750 3/3/2014 $87.00 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

253778 3/4/2014 $67.90 UNICORN ELECTRONICS INC 1 VALLEY PLAZA JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253804 3/4/2014 $30.10 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

253836 3/4/2014 $164,701.79 CORNING COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1 ACADEMIC DRIVE CORNING NY 14830

253888 3/4/2014 $246.20 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

252819 3/4/2014 $11.10 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

252819 3/4/2014 $27.75 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

253343 3/4/2014 $700.00 ENDICOTT FIRST PRESBYTERIAN 29 GRANT AVENUE ENDICOTT NY 13760

253778 3/4/2014 $152.35 UNICORN ELECTRONICS INC 1 VALLEY PLAZA JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253966 3/4/2014 $58.37 MARTIN PLUMBING & HEATING 3908 WAVERLY ROAD OWEGO NY 13827
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253966 3/4/2014 $142.90 MARTIN PLUMBING & HEATING 3908 WAVERLY ROAD OWEGO NY 13827

254239 3/4/2014 $460.00 BARNEY & DICKENSON INC 520 PRENTICE RD VESTAL NY 13850

253837 3/4/2014 $8,299.60 FINGER LAKES COMMUNITY COLLEGE OFFICE OF THE BURSAR CANANDAIGUA NY 14424

253840 3/4/2014 $3,222.10 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253840 3/4/2014 $1,928.38 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253794 3/4/2014 $4.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253794 3/4/2014 $2.35 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253794 3/4/2014 $27.16 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253802 3/4/2014 $26.37 TIOGA FARM & HOME INC D/B/A OWEGO AGWAY OWEGO NY 13827

253937 3/4/2014 $2.36 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253940 3/4/2014 $121.94 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253843 3/4/2014 $189,435.41 TOMPKINS CORTLAND COMM COLLEGE 170 NORTH STREET DRYDEN NY 13053

253906 3/4/2014 $747.00 CZERENDA COURT REPORTING 71 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

254092 3/5/2014 $239.48 TRIPLE CITIES TRUCKS INC PO BOX 2247 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253184 3/5/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253184 3/5/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253184 3/5/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253878 3/5/2014 $56.43 UNI-SELECT USA INC 20 HAZELWOOD DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

253890 3/5/2014 $1,089.68 COPS PLUS INC 3801 THIRD AVENUE ASTORIA NY 11105

253774 3/5/2014 $22.87 TIOGA COUNTY CLERK C/O ROBERT WOODBURN OWEGO NY 13827

253795 3/5/2014 $2,020.45 I D BOOTH INC 620 WILLIAMS ST PO BOX 579 ELMIRA NY 14902

253795 3/5/2014 $729.54 I D BOOTH INC 620 WILLIAMS ST PO BOX 579 ELMIRA NY 14902

253889 3/5/2014 $263.84 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253889 3/5/2014 $986.24 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253889 3/5/2014 $365.56 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253961 3/5/2014 $15.60 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

253751 3/5/2014 $9.94 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253752 3/5/2014 $122.71 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253753 3/5/2014 $292.41 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253937 3/5/2014 $249.29 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253937 3/5/2014 $9.87 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253964 3/5/2014 $1.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254238 3/5/2014 ($37.00) AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253841 3/5/2014 $7,426.50 FASHION INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLGY ATTN  S SERRANO/RM 236/6 SO NEW YORK NY 10001

253854 3/5/2014 $258.59 NATIONWIDE INSTR/CARDIO ED INC ONE GATE COURT DIX HILLS NY 11746

253879 3/6/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253881 3/6/2014 $546.32 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

253783 3/6/2014 $4,440.00 MILLER ASSOCIATES PLLC PO BOX 1307 ELMIRA NY 14902

253955 3/6/2014 $126.35 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

253963 3/6/2014 $114.00 FRIEDMAN ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO PO BOX 415958 BOSTON MA 2241
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254239 3/6/2014 $402.50 BARNEY & DICKENSON INC 520 PRENTICE RD VESTAL NY 13850

253833 3/6/2014 $2,407.33 BROOME COMMUNITY COLLEGE PO BOX 1017 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253842 3/6/2014 $535,580.53 BROOME COMMUNITY COLLEGE PO BOX 1017 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253847 3/6/2014 $1,825.00 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

253949 3/6/2014 $96.00 CORCRAFT - STATE OF NEW YORK DEPT OF CORRECTIONAL SRVCES MENANDS NY 12204

253952 3/6/2014 $304.27 FASTENAL COMPANY 2001 THEURER BLVD WINONA MN 55987

253971 3/6/2014 $37.77 SCOVILLE-MENO AUTO PLAZA 839 STATE ROUTE 17C OWEGO NY 13827

254239 3/6/2014 $402.50 BARNEY & DICKENSON INC 520 PRENTICE RD VESTAL NY 13850

253742 3/6/2014 $21.59 PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY 7675 OMNITTECH PLACE VICTOR NY 14564

253742 3/6/2014 $277.03 PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY 7675 OMNITTECH PLACE VICTOR NY 14564

253818 3/6/2014 $352.50 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253834 3/6/2014 $735.00 SCHENECTADY CNTY COMM COLLEGE 78 WASHINGTON AVE SCHENECTADY NY 12305

253886 3/6/2014 $967.41 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253886 3/6/2014 $390.36 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253892 3/6/2014 $32.85 LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL KORCHAK 81 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253892 3/6/2014 $2,002.50 LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL KORCHAK 81 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253892 3/6/2014 $167.50 LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL KORCHAK 81 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253936 3/6/2014 $118.50 J&R UPHOLSTERY SHOPPE 20 EMMA STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

254400 3/6/2014 $4,400.50 G&E THERAPIES PLLC 1977 MARSHLAND ROAD APALACHIN NY 13732

254434 3/7/2014 $1,080.00 IMAGE PRESS 6333 DAEDALUS DR CICERO NY 13039

254584 3/7/2014 $320.80 DBM CONTROLS 1998 LAKE ST ELMIRA NY 14901

253769 3/7/2014 $86.32 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253937 3/7/2014 $110.00 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

252841 3/7/2014 $39.97 SANICO INC PO BOX 2037 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253773 3/7/2014 $35.14 SANICO INC PO BOX 2037 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253845 3/7/2014 $136.74 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253970 3/7/2014 $33.73 SANICO INC PO BOX 2037 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253970 3/7/2014 $33.74 SANICO INC PO BOX 2037 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253972 3/7/2014 $62.29 TRACEY ROAD EQUIPMENT INC 6803 MANLIUS CENTER ROAD E SYRACUSE NY 13057

253820 3/7/2014 $54.63 PETRICK & KAPUR PC 2200 E MAIN STREET ENDICOTT NY 13760

253820 3/7/2014 $832.50 PETRICK & KAPUR PC 2200 E MAIN STREET ENDICOTT NY 13760

253889 3/7/2014 $13.17 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253962 3/7/2014 $162.27 F S LOPKE CONTRACTING INC 3430 STATE RT 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

253958 3/7/2014 $53.18 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE PO BOX 7247-0244 PHILADELPHIA PA 19170

252881 3/7/2014 $4,050.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252881 3/7/2014 $4,050.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252882 3/7/2014 $1,500.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252882 3/7/2014 $1,500.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252882 3/7/2014 $9,948.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252882 3/7/2014 $9,948.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203
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252883 3/7/2014 $3,672.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252883 3/7/2014 $3,672.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252884 3/7/2014 $4,320.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252884 3/7/2014 $4,320.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252885 3/7/2014 $4,212.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252885 3/7/2014 $4,212.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252886 3/7/2014 $9,828.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252886 3/7/2014 $9,828.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252887 3/7/2014 $1,188.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252887 3/8/2014 $1,188.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252888 3/8/2014 $4,320.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252888 3/8/2014 $4,320.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252890 3/10/2014 $4,860.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252890 3/10/2014 $4,860.00 CENTRAL NY SERVICES INC 518 JAMES STREET SYRACUSE NY 13203

252926 3/10/2014 $231.12 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

252927 3/10/2014 $214.69 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253591 3/10/2014 $1,001.85 MEDTOX DIAGNOSTICS INC PO BOX 60575 CHARLOTTE NC 28260

253939 3/10/2014 $33.93 WILLIAMS LUBRICANTS INC PO BOX 207 TOWANDA PA 18848

253967 3/10/2014 $2,895.25 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253967 3/10/2014 $5,430.17 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253967 3/10/2014 $1,867.08 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253967 3/10/2014 $602.83 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253967 3/10/2014 $1,538.72 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253967 3/10/2014 $2,083.20 MATRIX INTEGRATED FACILITY MNG 19 AVENUE D JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253976 3/10/2014 $9,866.70 DELTA ENGINEERS PC 860 HOOPER ROAD ENDWELL NY 13760

253977 3/10/2014 $8,572.00 DELTA ENGINEERS PC 860 HOOPER ROAD ENDWELL NY 13760

254043 3/10/2014 $1,822.50 COUGHLIN & GERHART LLP 99 CORPORATE DRIVE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253855 3/10/2014 $126.74 ELMIRA PSYCH CENTER GENERAL FUND ELMIRA NY 14901

253879 3/10/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253973 3/10/2014 $158.03 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

254094 3/10/2014 $159.00 WEITSMAN RECYCLING LLC PO BOX 420 OWEGO NY 13827

253937 3/10/2014 $59.10 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253964 3/10/2014 $42.29 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252932 3/10/2014 $180.26 PENELEC PO BOX 3612 AKRON OH 44309

252932 3/10/2014 $180.27 PENELEC PO BOX 3612 AKRON OH 44309

253043 3/10/2014 $3,628.98 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 56 MAIN ST OWEGO NY 13827

253260 3/10/2014 $89.31 LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER PO BOX 7247-0178 PHILADELPHIA PA 19170

253427 3/10/2014 $45.75 AT&T MOBILITY PO BOX 6463 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

253850 3/10/2014 $1,362.00 TOP-FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 110 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253853 3/10/2014 $29.99 RITE-AID #561 1004 NORTH ELMIRA ST SAYRE PA 18840
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253184 3/10/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253184 3/10/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253932 3/10/2014 $444.23 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253932 3/10/2014 $205.67 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

254656 3/10/2014 $246.70 FRED FOOTE INC 3324 ELMIRA STREET SAYRE PA 18840

254781 3/10/2014 $39,581.85 SERAFINI TRANSPORTATION CORP ATTN  LEE DOWNEY VESTAL NY 13850

253815 3/10/2014 $132.00 MORNING TIMES 201 N LEHIGH AVE SAYRE PA 18840

253937 3/10/2014 $60.59 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253937 3/10/2014 $89.80 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253937 3/10/2014 $6.74 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253937 3/10/2014 $60.59 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253940 3/10/2014 $3.26 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253964 3/10/2014 $7.78 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253964 3/10/2014 $3.80 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253964 3/10/2014 $0.05 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252830 3/10/2014 $387.72 NYSEG PO BOX 5240 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253859 3/10/2014 $304.00 ELMIRA PSYCH CENTER GENERAL FUND ELMIRA NY 14901

253935 3/10/2014 $53.99 T & K TOOLS 457 ECHO ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

254075 3/10/2014 $321.54 BROOME TIOGA BITUMINOUS PRODCT PO BOX 354 VESTAL NY 13850

252829 3/10/2014 $78.20 TIME WARNER CABLE PO BOX 70872 CHARLOTTE NC 28272

253253 3/11/2014 $200.00 BC DIRECTOR OF OMB BROOME COUNTY DSS BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253928 3/11/2014 $240.91 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253928 3/11/2014 $910.74 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

254078 3/11/2014 $59.13 MEIER SUPPLY CO INC 275 BROOME CORPORATE PARKWAY CONKLIN NY 13748

254447 3/11/2014 $253.52 FASTENAL COMPANY 2001 THEURER BLVD WINONA MN 55987

255039 3/11/2014 $15.90 UNICORN ELECTRONICS INC 1 VALLEY PLAZA JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252815 3/11/2014 $4,214.24 CATHOLIC CHARITIES ATTN: FINANCE DEPARTMENT ELMIRA NY 14901

253772 3/11/2014 $35.99 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

253861 3/11/2014 $50.00 NYSASIC C/O WARREN CO SELF-INSURANCE LAKE GEORGE NY 12845

253915 3/11/2014 $1,475.34 BROOME COMMUNITY COLLEGE PO BOX 1017 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253952 3/11/2014 $150.70 FASTENAL COMPANY 2001 THEURER BLVD WINONA MN 55987

253978 3/11/2014 $76.50 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254239 3/11/2014 $488.75 BARNEY & DICKENSON INC 520 PRENTICE RD VESTAL NY 13850

253926 3/11/2014 $2,943.52 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253927 3/11/2014 $850.36 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253927 3/11/2014 $667.08 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253927 3/11/2014 $174.82 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253938 3/11/2014 $179.79 JOE SIGNS POWER EQUIPMENT LLC 3951 WAVERLY ROAD OWEGO NY 13827

253947 3/11/2014 $240.98 BLACK CREEK INTEGRATED SYSTEMS PO BOX 101747 IRONDALE AL 35210

253595 3/11/2014 $30.54 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241
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253867 3/11/2014 $73.26 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253937 3/11/2014 $38.31 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253937 3/11/2014 $29.15 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253940 3/11/2014 $7.79 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253964 3/12/2014 $129.00 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253964 3/12/2014 $9.78 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253964 3/12/2014 $16.78 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253964 3/12/2014 $8.49 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

256201 3/12/2014 $4,995.50 TOWN OF NEWARK VALLEY 109 WHIG STREET NEWARK VALLEY NY 13811

253775 3/12/2014 $74.70 TIOGA COUNTY COURIER 59 CHURCH ST OWEGO NY 13827

253910 3/12/2014 $31.00 INTERIM HEALTHCARE OF BING INC PO BOX 848 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253922 3/12/2014 $565.00 FRANZISKA RACKER CENTERS INC 3226 WILKINS ROAD ITHACA NY 14850

253931 3/12/2014 $35.17 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253931 3/12/2014 $23.20 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253931 3/12/2014 $45.93 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253931 3/12/2014 $264.65 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253931 3/12/2014 $101.93 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253931 3/12/2014 $281.95 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253931 3/12/2014 $300.26 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253932 3/12/2014 $23.68 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

254093 3/12/2014 $156.16 VESTAL ASPHALT INC 201 STAGE ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

255433 3/12/2014 $184.50 CZERENDA COURT REPORTING 71 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253945 3/12/2014 $231.22 UNI-SELECT USA INC 20 HAZELWOOD DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

253852 3/12/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253945 3/12/2014 $102.96 UNI-SELECT USA INC 20 HAZELWOOD DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

254079 3/12/2014 $197.00 MONTAGE ENTERPRISES, INC 140 ROUTE 94 BLAIRSTOWN NJ 7825

252557 3/12/2014 $4.37 PARK AVE ASSOC IN RADIOLOGY PO BOX 23 CANAJOHARIE NY 13317

253208 3/12/2014 $416.67 A NEW HOPE CENTER 20 CHURCH STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253956 3/12/2014 $930.63 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253956 3/12/2014 $251.71 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253956 3/12/2014 $333.86 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

253961 3/12/2014 $15.60 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

253985 3/12/2014 $2,453.70 EXCELLUS BC/BS CNY REGION PO BOX 5266 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253937 3/12/2014 $30.38 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253940 3/12/2014 $51.90 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253954 3/12/2014 $59.40 ROYAL CHRYSLER MOTORS INC PO BOX 118 OWEGO NY 13827

253964 3/12/2014 $60.97 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253964 3/12/2014 $2.50 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253964 3/12/2014 $30.78 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253964 3/12/2014 $9.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827
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254780 3/12/2014 $68.25 ROYAL CHRYSLER MOTORS INC PO BOX 118 OWEGO NY 13827

252593 3/13/2014 $28,559.00 CORRECTIONAL MEDICAL CARE INC 980 HARVEST DRIVE BLUE BELL PA 19422

253492 3/13/2014 $85.68 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253492 3/13/2014 $36.59 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253492 3/13/2014 $30.00 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253492 3/13/2014 $13.68 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253492 3/13/2014 $450.00 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253550 3/13/2014 $150.00 JORO COMPANIES DBA RID-O-VIT SYRACUSE NY 13218

253946 3/13/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253948 3/13/2014 $516.72 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

254044 3/13/2014 $1,645.00 BESAM ENTRANCE SOLUTIONS PO BOX 827375 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

254584 3/13/2014 $127.54 DBM CONTROLS 1998 LAKE ST ELMIRA NY 14901

252832 3/13/2014 $1,867.00 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

252833 3/13/2014 $284.52 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

252840 3/13/2014 $128.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252840 3/13/2014 $225.72 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252872 3/13/2014 $418.00 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

253094 3/13/2014 $157.76 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

253212 3/13/2014 $197.73 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

253916 3/13/2014 $1,380.67 BROOME COMMUNITY COLLEGE PO BOX 1017 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253928 3/13/2014 $44.16 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253928 3/13/2014 $26.94 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253928 3/13/2014 $6.96 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253928 3/13/2014 $187.93 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253928 3/13/2014 $5,018.68 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253930 3/13/2014 $1,134.00 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253930 3/13/2014 $141.13 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253930 3/13/2014 $8.58 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

253983 3/13/2014 $118.67 JAMESTOWN COMM COLLEGE BUS OFC ATTN: LAURIE MEIER JAMESTOWN NY 14702

254020 3/13/2014 $8,696.00 MCFARLAND-JOHNSON INC 49 COURT STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252808 3/13/2014 $200.00 ACADEMY OF FIRE SCIENCE OFFICE OF PREV & CONTROL MONTOUR FALLS NY 14865

252897 3/13/2014 $50.00 ACADEMY OF FIRE SCIENCE OFFICE OF PREV & CONTROL MONTOUR FALLS NY 14865

254029 3/13/2014 $117.00 PRIORITY DISPATCH ATTN: ACCOUNTING DEPT SALT LAKE CITY UT 84111

254063 3/13/2014 $5,250.00 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

252828 3/13/2014 $2,261.30 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252930 3/13/2014 $1,503.13 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253593 3/13/2014 $753.77 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253654 3/13/2014 $276.48 SUPERIOR TALENT RESOURCES INC PO BOX 9057 WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14231

253953 3/13/2014 $642.26 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

253953 3/13/2014 $486.36 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360
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253981 3/13/2014 $765.00 PYRAMID BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC 3301 COUNTRY CLUB RD ST2208 ENDWELL NY 13760

254052 3/13/2014 $1,652.66 CHILD DEV COUNCIL FAMILY ENRCH 24 CHERRY STREET PO BOX 997 JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

254052 3/13/2014 $1,858.00 CHILD DEV COUNCIL FAMILY ENRCH 24 CHERRY STREET PO BOX 997 JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

254052 3/13/2014 $360.00 CHILD DEV COUNCIL FAMILY ENRCH 24 CHERRY STREET PO BOX 997 JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

254062 3/13/2014 $135.00 SWANSON SERVICES CORPORATION 62836 COLLECTION CENTER DR CHICAGO IL 60693

253869 3/13/2014 $142.62 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253870 3/13/2014 $11.57 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253871 3/13/2014 $34.09 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253954 3/14/2014 $15.45 ROYAL CHRYSLER MOTORS INC PO BOX 118 OWEGO NY 13827

254076 3/14/2014 $1.50 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254330 3/14/2014 $21.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254154 3/14/2014 $866.26 BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

254156 3/14/2014 $365.70 CUSTOM REBUILDERS 102 N ELMIRA ST ATHENS PA 18810

252653 3/14/2014 $50.79 VILLAGE OF WAVERLY 32 ITHACA STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

254038 3/14/2014 $77.88 VILLAGE OF OWEGO 178 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252583 3/14/2014 $59.85 MAXIMUM SECURITY SYSTEMS 106 RIDGEHAVEN DRIVE VESTAL NY 13850

253993 3/14/2014 $550.38 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

254086 3/14/2014 $254.42 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

254087 3/14/2014 $388.70 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

254089 3/14/2014 $217.03 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

254090 3/14/2014 $206.60 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

254091 3/14/2014 $102.02 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

253980 3/14/2014 $86.80 UNICORN ELECTRONICS INC 1 VALLEY PLAZA JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

254149 3/14/2014 $47.95 UNICORN ELECTRONICS INC 1 VALLEY PLAZA JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252632 3/14/2014 $742.42 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253856 3/14/2014 $14.65 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

253860 3/14/2014 $76.78 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

254098 3/14/2014 $62.05 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

254066 3/14/2014 $269.76 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS OF BINGHAMTON INC ONEONTA NY 13820

254083 3/14/2014 $9.80 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

253742 3/14/2014 $49.68 PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY 7675 OMNITTECH PLACE VICTOR NY 14564

253873 3/15/2014 $7,572.50 CHILD'S PLAY OCCUPATNL THERAPY 1695 ALLEN GLEN ROAD OWEGO NY 13827

253946 3/15/2014 $48.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

254088 3/15/2014 $359.16 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

254367 3/15/2014 $75.00 SERVANT HOLDINGS LLC PO BOX 2331 NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 32170

253960 3/15/2014 $2,585.00 ROYAL CHRYSLER MOTORS INC PO BOX 118 OWEGO NY 13827

254076 3/15/2014 $11.58 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254176 3/15/2014 $47.15 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

255069 3/15/2014 $54.85 TIOGA FARM & HOME INC D/B/A OWEGO AGWAY OWEGO NY 13827

253659 3/15/2014 $3,420.14 A NEW HOPE CENTER 20 CHURCH STREET OWEGO NY 13827
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253944 3/15/2014 $60.00 TIOGA COUNTY CLERK C/O ROBERT WOODBURN OWEGO NY 13827

254057 3/15/2014 $693.00 BOB BARKER COMPANY INC PO BOX 890885 CHARLOTTE NC 28289

254074 3/16/2014 $26.22 ARTHUR J HOLLENBECK & SON 5 CATATONK LANE OWEGO NY 13827

253957 3/16/2014 $10.15 TOMPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT 779 WARREN ROAD ITHACA NY 14850

253957 3/16/2014 $140.03 TOMPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT 779 WARREN ROAD ITHACA NY 14850

253957 3/16/2014 $10.14 TOMPKINS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT 779 WARREN ROAD ITHACA NY 14850

254042 3/17/2014 $5,006.76 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP PO BOX 933004 ATLANTA GA 31193

256203 3/17/2014 $18,195.00 TOWN OF OWEGO 2354 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

256203 3/17/2014 $8,072.50 TOWN OF OWEGO 2354 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

254055 3/17/2014 $102.96 UNI-SELECT USA INC 20 HAZELWOOD DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

254048 3/17/2014 $17.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254076 3/17/2014 $72.73 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254076 3/17/2014 $10.78 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254076 3/17/2014 $2.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254076 3/17/2014 $4.58 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

256201 3/17/2014 $4,995.50 TOWN OF NEWARK VALLEY 109 WHIG STREET NEWARK VALLEY NY 13811

253950 3/17/2014 $7.90 CORRECTIONAL MEDICAL CARE INC 980 HARVEST DRIVE BLUE BELL PA 19422

253255 3/17/2014 $352.07 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

254059 3/17/2014 $1,060.80 JUREK BROTHERS INC 59 SCHOOL STREET GREENSFIELD MA 1301

254084 3/17/2014 $51.84 TIOGA TOOL & EQUIPMENT RENTALS CLH INC/DAVES BODY SHOP OWEGO NY 13827

254134 3/17/2014 ($363.60) INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

254134 3/18/2014 $398.42 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

254239 3/18/2014 $488.75 BARNEY & DICKENSON INC 520 PRENTICE RD VESTAL NY 13850

256202 3/18/2014 $30,013.75 TIOGA CTY INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC 56 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

254049 3/18/2014 $140.00 TIOGA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT PO BOX 120 OWEGO NY 13827

254063 3/18/2014 $170.00 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

254083 3/18/2014 $5.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

254239 3/18/2014 $488.75 BARNEY & DICKENSON INC 520 PRENTICE RD VESTAL NY 13850

253923 3/18/2014 $705.00 SENSTAR INC 13800 COPPERMINE ROAD HERNDON VA 20171

254047 3/18/2014 $506.64 GCR TIRE CENTERS PO BOX 910530 DENVER CO 80291

253929 3/18/2014 $295.20 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254045 3/18/2014 $8.30 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254048 3/18/2014 $166.26 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254076 3/18/2014 $6.48 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254076 3/18/2014 $24.18 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254076 3/18/2014 $3.16 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254176 3/18/2014 $31.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254330 3/18/2014 $18.87 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254277 3/18/2014 $41,939.00 J&K PLUMBING & HEATING CO INC 24 THORP STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253959 3/18/2014 $60.00 TIOGA COUNTY CLERK C/O ROBERT WOODBURN OWEGO NY 13827

Page 45



po_data_formatted

254031 3/18/2014 $1,000.00 STERPDB 49 COURT STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

254039 3/18/2014 $25.00 ACME PEST CONTROL BOX 65 DRYDEN NY 13053

254057 3/19/2014 $138.60 BOB BARKER COMPANY INC PO BOX 890885 CHARLOTTE NC 28289

254077 3/19/2014 $44.89 I D BOOTH INC 620 WILLIAMS ST PO BOX 579 ELMIRA NY 14902

254185 3/19/2014 $198.29 STADIUM INT'L TRUCKS INC PO BOX 2848 SYRACUSE NY 13220

253142 3/19/2014 $67.86 OWEGO ASSOCIATES INC 1100 ST ROUTE 17C OWEGO NY 13827

254046 3/19/2014 $15.60 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

254050 3/19/2014 $54.71 MARIO'S PIZZA 51 FOX STREET OWEGO NY 13827

254065 3/19/2014 $961.15 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254065 3/19/2014 $326.52 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254065 3/19/2014 $718.03 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254114 3/19/2014 $243.58 OWEGO PENNYSAVER PRESS INC 116 MAIN STREET TOWANDA PA 18848

254154 3/19/2014 $721.19 BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

252577 3/19/2014 $186.00 ABILITY NETWORK INC DEPT CH 16577 PALATINE IL 60055

253975 3/19/2014 $225.73 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254045 3/19/2014 $37.20 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254048 3/19/2014 $19.02 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254048 3/19/2014 $11.48 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254048 3/19/2014 $60.04 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254048 3/19/2014 $26.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254048 3/19/2014 $8.27 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254054 3/19/2014 $40.62 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254151 3/19/2014 $111.48 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254151 3/20/2014 $64.04 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254574 3/20/2014 ($37.00) AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

252835 3/20/2014 $95.00 SECURITY & INVESTIGATIONS INC 405 MAIN STREET TOWANDA PA 18848

254056 3/20/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

254058 3/20/2014 $462.90 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

254850 3/20/2014 $1,038.00 LINSTAR INC 430 LAWRENCE BELL DR SUITE 1 BUFFALO NY 14221

252840 3/20/2014 $132.50 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252840 3/20/2014 $132.50 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253143 3/20/2014 $62.35 TIME WARNER CABLE PO BOX 70872 CHARLOTTE NC 28272

253741 3/20/2014 $64.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253741 3/20/2014 $64.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254067 3/20/2014 $6.83 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS/AMERIC PO BOX 20567 ROCHESTER NY 14602

254142 3/20/2014 $183.04 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS/AMERIC PO BOX 20567 ROCHESTER NY 14602

254175 3/20/2014 ($7.34) FASTENAL COMPANY 2001 THEURER BLVD WINONA MN 55987

254175 3/20/2014 $99.14 FASTENAL COMPANY 2001 THEURER BLVD WINONA MN 55987

252785 3/20/2014 $8.80 TRI-CITIES COMMUNICATIONS INC 210 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253586 3/20/2014 $1,300.00 POMCO GROUP PO BOX 159 SYRACUSE NY 13206

Page 46



po_data_formatted

254146 3/20/2014 $859.95 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

254188 3/20/2014 $5.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

254060 3/20/2014 $952.00 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

254060 3/20/2014 $843.68 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

254060 3/20/2014 $422.89 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

254279 3/20/2014 $140.80 SUPERIOR TALENT RESOURCES INC PO BOX 9057 WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14231

254176 3/20/2014 $7.40 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253184 3/20/2014 $36.90 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253171 3/20/2014 $7,500.00 SERAFINI TRANSPORTATION CORP ATTN  LEE DOWNEY VESTAL NY 13850

254093 3/20/2014 $263.52 VESTAL ASPHALT INC 201 STAGE ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

254185 3/20/2014 $1,079.81 STADIUM INT'L TRUCKS INC PO BOX 2848 SYRACUSE NY 13220

254252 3/20/2014 $235.80 TRIPLE CITIES TRUCKS INC PO BOX 2247 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254323 3/20/2014 $201.24 BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

254174 3/20/2014 $28.46 F S LOPKE CONTRACTING INC 3430 STATE RT 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

254061 3/20/2014 $494.25 ROYAL CHRYSLER MOTORS INC PO BOX 118 OWEGO NY 13827

253274 3/20/2014 $2.54 AT&T PO BOX 105068 ATLANTA GA 30348

252826 3/21/2014 $16,445.75 LIBERTY RESOURCES INC 1045 JAMES STREET  SUITE 100 SYRACUSE NY 13203

253524 3/21/2014 $1,170.00 RIVERVIEW ACQUISITION CO LLC 510 5TH AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254056 3/21/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

254192 3/21/2014 $79.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254584 3/21/2014 $209.63 DBM CONTROLS 1998 LAKE ST ELMIRA NY 14901

254692 3/21/2014 $79.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252829 3/21/2014 $78.20 TIME WARNER CABLE PO BOX 70872 CHARLOTTE NC 28272

254034 3/21/2014 $516,678.00 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC 105 TWIN OAKS DRIVE SYRACUSE NY 13206

254070 3/21/2014 $10,825.81 MCFARLAND-JOHNSON INC 49 COURT STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254070 3/21/2014 $10,825.81 MCFARLAND-JOHNSON INC 49 COURT STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254071 3/21/2014 $3,005.49 MCFARLAND-JOHNSON INC 49 COURT STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254112 3/21/2014 $12,450.10 BROOME COMMUNITY COLLEGE PO BOX 1017 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254150 3/21/2014 $225.00 BLAUVELT FUNERAL HOME 625 BROAD STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

254188 3/21/2014 $22.40 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

254251 3/21/2014 $51.84 TIOGA TOOL & EQUIPMENT RENTALS CLH INC/DAVES BODY SHOP OWEGO NY 13827

254048 3/21/2014 $4.02 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254151 3/21/2014 $35.96 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254178 3/22/2014 $9.78 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254178 3/22/2014 $23.18 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254178 3/22/2014 $3.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252966 3/23/2014 $276.00 UNITED HEALTH SERVICES INC PO BOX 5214 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254139 3/24/2014 $458.72 VESTAL ASPHALT INC 201 STAGE ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

254154 3/24/2014 ($82.80) BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

253900 3/24/2014 $2,470.00 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP. 33 KNIGHTSBRIDGE ROAD PISCATAWAY NJ 8854
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253900 3/24/2014 $5,340.41 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP. 33 KNIGHTSBRIDGE ROAD PISCATAWAY NJ 8854

253900 3/24/2014 $6,937.00 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP. 33 KNIGHTSBRIDGE ROAD PISCATAWAY NJ 8854

253900 3/24/2014 $14,533.26 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP. 33 KNIGHTSBRIDGE ROAD PISCATAWAY NJ 8854

253900 3/24/2014 $28,711.00 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP. 33 KNIGHTSBRIDGE ROAD PISCATAWAY NJ 8854

254055 3/24/2014 $96.06 UNI-SELECT USA INC 20 HAZELWOOD DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

252836 3/24/2014 $500.00 POSTMASTER 6 LAKE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

254077 3/24/2014 $289.00 I D BOOTH INC 620 WILLIAMS ST PO BOX 579 ELMIRA NY 14902

253893 3/24/2014 $44.71 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

253894 3/24/2014 $266.28 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254061 3/24/2014 $170.25 ROYAL CHRYSLER MOTORS INC PO BOX 118 OWEGO NY 13827

254104 3/24/2014 $92.46 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254178 3/24/2014 $4.19 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252469 3/24/2014 $2,461.53 MRB GROUP THE CULVER ROAD ARMORY ROCHESTER NY 14620

252840 3/24/2014 $51.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253259 3/24/2014 $20,455.50 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

254080 3/24/2014 $19.95 UNICORN ELECTRONICS INC 1 VALLEY PLAZA JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

254134 3/24/2014 $363.56 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

254068 3/24/2014 $780.00 GLOBAFONE INC 1950 LAFAYETTE RD PORTSMOUTH NH 3801

254082 3/24/2014 $37.98 T & K TOOLS 457 ECHO ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

254100 3/24/2014 $10,000.00 SAM ASHER COMPUTING SERVS INC 3300 MONROE AVENUE ROCHESTER NY 14618

254119 3/24/2014 $1,578.70 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

254141 3/24/2014 $107.65 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

254191 3/24/2014 $249.00 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254316 3/24/2014 $2,024.00 ROEMER WALLENS GOLD & MINEAUX 13 COLUMBIA CIRCLE ALBANY NY 12203

254818 3/24/2014 $148.20 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

252842 3/24/2014 $25.83 VERIZON PO BOX 15124 ALBANY NY 12212

252843 3/24/2014 $41.67 VERIZON PO BOX 15124 ALBANY NY 12212

253624 3/24/2014 $2,470.00 SENSATIONAL KIDS PT/OT PLLC 211 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

254026 3/25/2014 $25,000.00 HOWELL & PIERSON INC 224 W MAIN STREET JOHNSTOWN NY 12095

254027 3/25/2014 $42,963.14 HOWELL & PIERSON INC 224 W MAIN STREET JOHNSTOWN NY 12095

254111 3/25/2014 $415.00 ULSTER CO COMMUNITY COLLEGE 491 COTTEKILL ROAD STONE RIDGE NY 12484

254136 3/25/2014 $3,315.72 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

254136 3/25/2014 $618.83 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

254136 3/25/2014 $421.73 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

254136 3/25/2014 $323.53 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

254136 3/25/2014 $3,549.66 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

253376 3/25/2014 $70.00 ACADEMY OF FIRE SCIENCE OFFICE OF PREV & CONTROL MONTOUR FALLS NY 14865

253925 3/25/2014 $35.00 ACADEMY OF FIRE SCIENCE OFFICE OF PREV & CONTROL MONTOUR FALLS NY 14865

254134 3/25/2014 $142.87 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

254135 3/25/2014 $1,900.19 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307
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254183 3/25/2014 $217.98 JOE SIGNS POWER EQUIPMENT LLC 3951 WAVERLY ROAD OWEGO NY 13827

254187 3/25/2014 $9.80 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

254588 3/25/2014 $31.08 GRAINGER DEPT 842334427 PALATINE IL 60038

254690 3/25/2014 $1,998.97 RICOH USA, INC PO BOX 827577 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

254151 3/25/2014 $37.31 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254178 3/25/2014 $4.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254178 3/25/2014 $24.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254178 3/25/2014 $50.34 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254186 3/25/2014 $52.20 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254224 3/25/2014 $40.71 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254224 3/26/2014 $10.18 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254330 3/26/2014 $43.87 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

253367 3/26/2014 $300.00 TIOGA COUNTY COURIER 59 CHURCH ST OWEGO NY 13827

254117 3/26/2014 $155.11 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

254117 3/26/2014 $239.47 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

254117 3/26/2014 $192.83 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

254117 3/26/2014 $9.74 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

253184 3/26/2014 $11.28 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253852 3/26/2014 $11.28 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

254206 3/26/2014 $900.00 FIBERLINK COMMUNICATIONS CORP 1787 SENTRY PARKWAY WEST BLUE BELL PA 19422

254117 3/26/2014 $233.97 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

254147 3/26/2014 $342.77 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254147 3/26/2014 $793.39 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254147 3/26/2014 $919.45 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254177 3/26/2014 $78,144.28 FRANZISKA RACKER CENTERS INC 3226 WILKINS ROAD ITHACA NY 14850

254241 3/26/2014 $15.60 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

254263 3/26/2014 $124.73 LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER PO BOX 7247-0178 PHILADELPHIA PA 19170

254465 3/26/2014 $469.89 I D BOOTH INC 620 WILLIAMS ST PO BOX 579 ELMIRA NY 14902

254656 3/26/2014 $636.40 FRED FOOTE INC 3324 ELMIRA STREET SAYRE PA 18840

254095 3/26/2014 $55.34 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254096 3/26/2014 $77.80 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254151 3/26/2014 $110.32 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254178 3/26/2014 $32.48 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254224 3/26/2014 $3.29 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254238 3/26/2014 $42.52 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254238 3/26/2014 $35.90 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254106 3/26/2014 $349.00 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

254107 3/26/2014 $10.00 NYS ASSN OF COUNTY HEALTH OFFL ONE UNITED WAY ALBANY NY 12205

254148 3/26/2014 $498.00 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

254184 3/26/2014 $70.60 JOE SIGNS POWER EQUIPMENT LLC 3951 WAVERLY ROAD OWEGO NY 13827
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254132 3/26/2014 $2,068.00 ROEMER WALLENS GOLD & MINEAUX 13 COLUMBIA CIRCLE ALBANY NY 12203

254136 3/26/2014 $346.60 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

254136 3/26/2014 $940.53 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

254140 3/26/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

254141 3/26/2014 $460.20 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

252828 3/27/2014 $2,261.30 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252930 3/27/2014 $1,503.13 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253593 3/27/2014 $753.77 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

253917 3/27/2014 $950.00 PYRAMID BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC 3301 COUNTRY CLUB RD ST2208 ENDWELL NY 13760

254101 3/27/2014 $279.04 PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY 7675 OMNITTECH PLACE VICTOR NY 14564

254145 3/27/2014 $422.89 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

254145 3/27/2014 $819.09 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

254145 3/27/2014 $152.72 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

254253 3/27/2014 $99.00 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

254279 3/27/2014 $176.64 SUPERIOR TALENT RESOURCES INC PO BOX 9057 WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14231

254135 3/27/2014 $428.54 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

254135 3/27/2014 $4,033.25 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

254135 3/27/2014 $1,428.48 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

254135 3/27/2014 $3,478.94 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

254180 3/27/2014 $7.99 HORN'S TRUE VALUE HARDWARE INC 503 N KEYSTONE AVE SAYRE PA 18840

254105 3/27/2014 $126.11 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254151 3/27/2014 $15.18 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254178 3/27/2014 $3.49 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254238 3/27/2014 $38.00 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

252841 3/27/2014 $65.81 SANICO INC PO BOX 2037 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252933 3/27/2014 $200.41 VALLEY ENERGY 523 SO KEYSTONE AVE SAYRE PA 18840

252933 3/27/2014 $200.42 VALLEY ENERGY 523 SO KEYSTONE AVE SAYRE PA 18840

254138 3/27/2014 $190.11 TRACEY ROAD EQUIPMENT INC 6803 MANLIUS CENTER ROAD E SYRACUSE NY 13057

254453 3/27/2014 $64.27 UNI-SELECT USA INC 20 HAZELWOOD DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

254453 3/27/2014 $67.86 UNI-SELECT USA INC 20 HAZELWOOD DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

254453 3/27/2014 $22.62 UNI-SELECT USA INC 20 HAZELWOOD DRIVE AMHERST NY 14228

254109 3/27/2014 $99.91 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254242 3/27/2014 $19.76 GANNETT CNY NEWSPAPERS PO BOX 822802 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

253184 3/27/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253184 3/27/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253184 3/27/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253184 3/27/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253184 3/28/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

254033 3/28/2014 $3,400.00 QUINLAN PARK OF WAVERLY INC 515 CHEMUNG STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253368 3/28/2014 $718.75 OWEGO PENNYSAVER PRESS INC 116 MAIN STREET TOWANDA PA 18848
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253526 3/28/2014 $1,422.45 HANDICAPPED CHILDRENS ASSOC 18 BROAD ST JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

254123 3/28/2014 $48.12 TIOGA COUNTY CLERK C/O ROBERT WOODBURN OWEGO NY 13827

254249 3/28/2014 $153.99 PORTER'S CONCRETE SERV PO BOX 390 WAVERLY NY 14892

254254 3/28/2014 $156.16 VESTAL ASPHALT INC 201 STAGE ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

254254 3/28/2014 $204.96 VESTAL ASPHALT INC 201 STAGE ROAD VESTAL NY 13850

254423 3/28/2014 $1,264.51 HOME DELIVERED MEALS TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES INC OWEGO NY 13827

254560 3/28/2014 $110.16 H L  ROBINSON SAND &GRAVEL INC 535 ITHACA ROAD CANDOR NY 13743

252626 3/28/2014 $3,900.09 DIAMOND PHARMACY SERVICES PO BOX 536217 PITTSBURGH PA 15253

252928 3/28/2014 $413.50 TELEVOX TELEVOX SOFTWARE INC DENVER CO 80256

252935 3/28/2014 $314.10 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS OF PENNSYLVA 2178 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60693

252958 3/28/2014 $79.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253618 3/28/2014 $300.00 AUDIO MEDTRIC TECHNOLOGY INC 247 CAYUGA RD BUFFALO NY 14225

253735 3/28/2014 $455.00 PEDIATRIC PHYSICAL THER SRVCS 52 COVENTRY LANE BINGHAMTON NY 13903

253770 3/28/2014 $678.00 BUILDING BLCKS COMPREHNSVE SRV 275 PARRISH STREET  SUITE A CANANDAIGUA NY 14424

254131 3/28/2014 $30.00 NYS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH VITAL RECORDS SECT/CERT UNIT ALBANY NY 12220

254140 3/28/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

254230 3/28/2014 $327.00 MISTER KOFFEE SERVICE 6936 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

254272 3/28/2014 $4,032.31 AERC RECYCLING SOLUTIONS PO BOX 111 MOUNT ARLINGTON NJ 7856

254331 3/28/2014 $1,585.50 PYRAMID BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC 3301 COUNTRY CLUB RD ST2208 ENDWELL NY 13760

254399 3/28/2014 $2,177.50 JUMP START PHYSICAL THERAPY 23 WEST GLANN ROAD APALACHIN NY 13732

254412 3/28/2014 $50.00 PROJECT HEAR INC 4401 VESTAL PKWY EAST VESTAL NY 13850

254437 3/28/2014 $11,371.25 LABELLA ASSOCIATES PC 300 STATE STREET  SUITE 201 ROCHESTER NY 14614

254438 3/28/2014 $13,545.00 LABELLA ASSOCIATES PC 300 STATE STREET  SUITE 201 ROCHESTER NY 14614

252608 3/29/2014 $237.00 MORETON CLEANERS 413 BROAD STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

252625 3/30/2014 $239.00 TAYLOR GARBAGE SERVICE INC PO BOX 362 VESTAL NY 13851

253480 3/30/2014 $40.00 TAYLOR GARBAGE SERVICE INC PO BOX 362 VESTAL NY 13851

254121 3/30/2014 $129.67 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

254207 3/30/2014 $7.35 TIMES SHAMROCK WEEKLY GROUP 116 MAIN STREET TOWANDA PA 18848

254208 3/30/2014 $175.54 TIMES SHAMROCK WEEKLY GROUP 116 MAIN STREET TOWANDA PA 18848

254220 3/31/2014 $1,615.35 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS INC DEPT 116039 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254239 3/31/2014 $1,466.25 BARNEY & DICKENSON INC 520 PRENTICE RD VESTAL NY 13850

254246 3/31/2014 $2.32 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

254269 3/31/2014 $2,038.67 BROOME COMMUNITY COLLEGE PO BOX 1017 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254307 3/31/2014 $161.00 ALLMODE COMMUNICATIONS INC 1725 DRYDEN RD FREEVILLE NY 13068

254388 3/31/2014 $30.00 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

254503 3/31/2014 $1,895.52 ABLE2 ENHANCING POTENTIAL INC PO BOX 1554 ELMIRA NY 14902

254178 3/31/2014 $26.56 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254178 3/31/2014 $28.97 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254178 3/31/2014 $16.25 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254178 3/31/2014 $1.18 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827
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254202 3/31/2014 $16.48 MORNING TIMES 201 N LEHIGH AVE SAYRE PA 18840

254238 3/31/2014 $134.49 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254238 3/31/2014 $22.34 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254238 3/31/2014 $44.68 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254247 3/31/2014 $25.06 MORNING TIMES 201 N LEHIGH AVE SAYRE PA 18840

254458 3/31/2014 $6.64 ROYAL CHRYSLER MOTORS INC PO BOX 118 OWEGO NY 13827

254801 3/31/2014 $180.00 EASTERN METAL OF ELMIRA INC 1430 SULLIVAN STREET ELMIRA NY 14901

254179 3/31/2014 $1.56 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254179 3/31/2014 $5.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254243 3/31/2014 $16.74 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254243 3/31/2014 $2.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254243 3/31/2014 $11.68 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254355 3/31/2014 $61.95 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254356 3/31/2014 $9.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254458 3/31/2014 $13.28 ROYAL CHRYSLER MOTORS INC PO BOX 118 OWEGO NY 13827

252798 3/31/2014 $2,099.50 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS OF BINGHAMTON INC ONEONTA NY 13820

252818 3/31/2014 $9.00 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

252818 3/31/2014 $9.00 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

252901 3/31/2014 $3,434.96 RICOH USA, INC PO BOX 827577 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

252919 3/31/2014 $218.97 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

253209 3/31/2014 $14,243.00 FINGER LAKES PARENT NETWORK 25 W STEUBEN STREET BATH NY 14810

253283 3/31/2014 $46.80 ROGERS SERVICE GROUP INC 245 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

253343 3/31/2014 $975.00 ENDICOTT FIRST PRESBYTERIAN 29 GRANT AVENUE ENDICOTT NY 13760

253369 3/31/2014 $87,912.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

254130 3/31/2014 $922.59 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

254198 3/31/2014 $1,285.70 TRANE PO BOX 406469 ATLANTA GA 30384

254198 3/31/2014 $1,704.30 TRANE PO BOX 406469 ATLANTA GA 30384

254213 3/31/2014 $165.00 NFPA PO BOX 9689 MANCHESTER NH 3108

254250 3/31/2014 $5.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

254378 3/31/2014 $83.20 ROGERS SERVICE GROUP INC 245 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

252961 3/31/2014 $14.00 HEALTH FACILITY ASSESSMNT FUND 165 COURT STREET ROCHESTER NY 14647

252961 3/31/2014 $73.00 HEALTH FACILITY ASSESSMNT FUND 165 COURT STREET ROCHESTER NY 14647

253166 3/31/2014 $3,100.00 ROEMER WALLENS GOLD & MINEAUX 13 COLUMBIA CIRCLE ALBANY NY 12203

253612 3/31/2014 $1,380.65 GRANITE WORKS LLC 133 WILLIAM DONNELLY IND PKW WAVERLY NY 14892

254110 3/31/2014 $4,613.45 PROCURA LLC 1112 FORT ST SUITE 600 0

254190 3/31/2014 $525.00 INTEGRATED COMP SOL VESTAL LLC 111 GRANT AVE ENDICOTT NY 13760

254203 3/31/2014 $545.00 NATIONAL TOXICOLOGY CENTER 353 SOUTH MANNING BLVD ALBANY NY 12208

254219 3/31/2014 $1,179.43 EMPATHIA INC C/O WAUKESHA STATE BANK WAUKESHA WI 53187

254227 3/31/2014 $107.75 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

254235 3/31/2014 $71.00 SANSAWAN CO 316 MAIN STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905
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254240 3/31/2014 $1,797.09 BROOME TIOGA BITUMINOUS PRODCT PO BOX 354 VESTAL NY 13850

254398 3/31/2014 $4,225.00 BODYWORKS PHYSICAL THERAPY LLC 913 CASE DRIVE VESTAL NY 13850

254404 4/1/2014 $2,880.00 BUILDING BLCKS COMPREHNSVE SRV 275 PARRISH STREET  SUITE A CANANDAIGUA NY 14424

252604 4/1/2014 $9,240.00 THE FAMILY & CHILDREN'S SOCTY 355 RIVERSIDE DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252611 4/1/2014 $9,467.96 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252621 4/1/2014 $1,103.55 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

252632 4/1/2014 $1,763.81 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

252831 4/1/2014 $1,698.15 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252934 4/1/2014 $34.52 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252959 4/1/2014 $149.56 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252960 4/1/2014 $159.74 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

253000 4/1/2014 $87.00 HEMOCUE AMERICA, INC 32669 COLLECTION CENTER DR CHICAGO IL 60693

253007 4/1/2014 $37.39 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

254137 4/1/2014 $58.83 TOWN OF OWEGO 2354 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

254137 4/1/2014 $292.88 TOWN OF OWEGO 2354 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

254137 4/1/2014 $253.10 TOWN OF OWEGO 2354 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

254137 4/1/2014 $1,234.07 TOWN OF OWEGO 2354 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

254137 4/1/2014 $1,180.50 TOWN OF OWEGO 2354 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

254137 4/1/2014 $5,778.33 TOWN OF OWEGO 2354 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

254195 4/1/2014 $462.13 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

254209 4/1/2014 $28.95 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

254218 4/1/2014 $96.00 NYS ASSN OF PERS&CIV SER OFFIC ATTN  KATHY CORONA WATERLOO NY 13165

254218 4/1/2014 $150.00 NYS ASSN OF PERS&CIV SER OFFIC ATTN  KATHY CORONA WATERLOO NY 13165

254353 4/1/2014 $560.00 CHEMUNG COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT 203 WILLIAM STREET ELMIRA NY 14902

254420 4/1/2014 $32.54 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

254443 4/1/2014 $25.78 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

254443 4/1/2014 $24.53 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

254443 4/1/2014 $24.74 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

254637 4/1/2014 $21.83 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

254693 4/1/2014 $472.84 AT&T CORP PO BOX 5019 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

254694 4/1/2014 $67.43 AT&T CORP PO BOX 5019 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

253184 4/1/2014 $36.90 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

254231 4/1/2014 $3,960.00 ONEIDA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 6065 JUDD ROAD ORISKANY NY 13424

254064 4/1/2014 $571.00 ESRI FILE #54630 LOS ANGELES CA 90074

254266 4/1/2014 $225.00 CZERENDA COURT REPORTING 71 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

254310 4/1/2014 $5,452.50 HINMAN HOWARD & KATTELL 700 SECURITY MUTUAL BLDG BINGHAMTON NY 13901

255104 4/1/2014 $76.50 TIOGA CO DISTRICT ATTORNEY -PC PO BOX 300 20 COURT STREET OWEGO NY 13827

252958 4/1/2014 $79.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253722 4/1/2014 $79.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254127 4/1/2014 $144.50 MEDALLIONS UNLIMITED PO BOX 6631 LUBBOCK TX 79493
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254200 4/1/2014 $250.00 E-VOLVE IT SERVICES LLC 519 BLAKESLEE ROAD MILAN PA 18831

254201 4/1/2014 $1,450.00 E-VOLVE IT SERVICES LLC 519 BLAKESLEE ROAD MILAN PA 18831

254223 4/1/2014 $2,720.09 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

254223 4/1/2014 $1,598.99 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

254234 4/1/2014 $683.00 PORTER LEE CORPORATION 1901 WRIGHT BLVD SCHAUMBURG IL 60193

254240 4/1/2014 $2,736.65 BROOME TIOGA BITUMINOUS PRODCT PO BOX 354 VESTAL NY 13850

254253 4/1/2014 $93.72 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

254418 4/1/2014 $1,161.50 NATIONWIDE INSTR/CARDIO ED INC ONE GATE COURT DIX HILLS NY 11746

252819 4/1/2014 $11.10 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

252819 4/1/2014 $33.30 CHEMUNG SPRING WATER CO INC PO BOX 247 CHEMUNG NY 14825

254243 4/1/2014 $3.43 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254244 4/1/2014 $950.00 EASTERN METAL OF ELMIRA INC 1430 SULLIVAN STREET ELMIRA NY 14901

254363 4/1/2014 $89.78 TIOGA FARM & HOME INC D/B/A OWEGO AGWAY OWEGO NY 13827

253941 4/1/2014 $9.60 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254243 4/1/2014 $32.59 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254243 4/1/2014 $4.19 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254243 4/1/2014 $77.97 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254243 4/1/2014 $12.49 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254354 4/1/2014 $36.46 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254354 4/1/2014 $18.07 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254229 4/1/2014 $206.00 KENNETH LEE JAMES ASSOC INC PO BOX 3701 YOUNGSTOWN OH 44513

254329 4/1/2014 $336.16 GRAINGER DEPT 842334427 PALATINE IL 60038

252624 4/1/2014 $59.99 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254197 4/1/2014 $25.00 NYS CONF OF ENVIRON HLTH DIREC MARK STOW, CEHD TREASURER MAYVILLE NY 14757

254225 4/1/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

254227 4/1/2014 $603.40 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

254271 4/1/2014 $69.00 HERKIMER CO COMMUNITY COLLEGE FINANCE OFFICE HERKIMER NY 13350

254779 4/1/2014 $64.95 XSTAMPER ONLINE PO BOX 14133 PINEDALE CA 93650

252873 4/2/2014 $10,990.33 TIOGA CO COUNCIL ON ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE OWEGO NY 13827

254144 4/2/2014 $199.00 PITNEY BOWES INC PO BOX 371896 PITTSBURGH PA 15250

254236 4/2/2014 $630.80 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254236 4/2/2014 $295.01 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254236 4/2/2014 $978.20 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254236 4/2/2014 $454.25 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254323 4/2/2014 $27.69 BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

254325 4/2/2014 $15.57 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

254387 4/2/2014 $99.05 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 56 MAIN ST OWEGO NY 13827

255104 4/2/2014 $80.00 TIOGA CO DISTRICT ATTORNEY -PC PO BOX 300 20 COURT STREET OWEGO NY 13827

253184 4/2/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253184 4/2/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264
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254278 4/2/2014 $9,215.00 PANKO ELECTRICAL & MAINT INC 1080 CHENANGO STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

252932 4/2/2014 $161.22 PENELEC PO BOX 3612 AKRON OH 44309

252932 4/2/2014 $161.23 PENELEC PO BOX 3612 AKRON OH 44309

254396 4/2/2014 $2,112.00 TOP-FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 110 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254405 4/2/2014 $143.28 WEST PAYMENT CENTER PO BOX 6292 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

254411 4/2/2014 $31.00 INTERIM HEALTHCARE OF BING INC PO BOX 848 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

255497 4/2/2014 ($39.75) SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254233 4/2/2014 $114.00 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

254233 4/3/2014 $853.06 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

254233 4/3/2014 $875.01 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

254268 4/3/2014 $382.00 CAYUGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AUBURN NY 13021

254279 4/3/2014 $232.96 SUPERIOR TALENT RESOURCES INC PO BOX 9057 WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14231

254366 4/3/2014 $125.15 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

254366 4/3/2014 $22.80 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

254377 4/3/2014 $1,365.00 LAW OFC OF FRANCISCO BERRY PC PO BOX 245 ITHACA NY 14851

254377 4/3/2014 $74.59 LAW OFC OF FRANCISCO BERRY PC PO BOX 245 ITHACA NY 14851

254221 4/3/2014 $548.44 UNITED WATER OWEGO UNITED WATER OWEGO INC OWEGO NY 13827

254221 4/3/2014 $88.57 UNITED WATER OWEGO UNITED WATER OWEGO INC OWEGO NY 13827

254221 4/3/2014 $95.99 UNITED WATER OWEGO UNITED WATER OWEGO INC OWEGO NY 13827

254221 4/3/2014 $88.57 UNITED WATER OWEGO UNITED WATER OWEGO INC OWEGO NY 13827

254221 4/3/2014 $88.57 UNITED WATER OWEGO UNITED WATER OWEGO INC OWEGO NY 13827

254221 4/3/2014 $548.44 UNITED WATER OWEGO UNITED WATER OWEGO INC OWEGO NY 13827

254267 4/3/2014 $3,547.32 CORNING COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1 ACADEMIC DRIVE CORNING NY 14830

254328 4/3/2014 $124.20 FRIEDMAN ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO PO BOX 415958 BOSTON MA 2241

254360 4/3/2014 $25.75 SCOVILLE-MENO AUTO PLAZA 839 STATE ROUTE 17C OWEGO NY 13827

254364 4/3/2014 $5.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

254394 4/3/2014 $2,217.50 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

254181 4/3/2014 $173.20 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254182 4/3/2014 $117.48 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254189 4/3/2014 $35.16 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254243 4/3/2014 $3.60 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254243 4/3/2014 $19.16 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254243 4/3/2014 $3.58 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254321 4/3/2014 $72.34 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254362 4/3/2014 $24.42 TIOGA FARM & HOME INC D/B/A OWEGO AGWAY OWEGO NY 13827

254574 4/3/2014 $86.23 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254574 4/4/2014 ($37.00) AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254649 4/4/2014 $83.07 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254256 4/4/2014 $40.65 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254256 4/4/2014 $22.50 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827
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254256 4/4/2014 $1.60 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254321 4/4/2014 $6.22 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254354 4/4/2014 $43.17 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254121 4/4/2014 $29.92 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

254212 4/4/2014 $110.00 NYS COPA 272 BROADWAY BOX 2 ALBANY NY 12204

254259 4/4/2014 $6,000.00 C&S ENGINEERS INC PO BOX 64366 BALTIMORE MD 21264

254260 4/4/2014 $892.50 COUGHLIN & GERHART LLP 99 CORPORATE DRIVE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254326 4/4/2014 $24.83 FEDEX PO BOX 371461 PITTSBURGH PA 15250

254326 4/4/2014 $56.52 FEDEX PO BOX 371461 PITTSBURGH PA 15250

254524 4/4/2014 $172.58 JIM'S RV CENTER 67 SACKETT'S CREEK RD NICHOLS NY 13812

252593 4/4/2014 $28,559.00 CORRECTIONAL MEDICAL CARE INC 980 HARVEST DRIVE BLUE BELL PA 19422

252820 4/4/2014 $2,400.00 INDUSTRIAL MEDICINE ASSOC PC 660 WHITE PLAINS RD TARRYTOWN NY 10591

254225 4/4/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

254628 4/4/2014 $16.00 SANSAWAN CO 316 MAIN STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

254486 4/4/2014 $48.00 UNITED OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE SUMMIT BLDG BINGHAMTON NY 13903

254572 4/4/2014 $75.00 UNITED OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE SUMMIT BLDG BINGHAMTON NY 13903

253184 4/4/2014 $11.28 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253254 4/4/2014 $18,711.72 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 56 MAIN ST OWEGO NY 13827

254319 4/4/2014 $108.00 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS OF BINGHAMTON INC ONEONTA NY 13820

254323 4/4/2014 $26.48 BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

254357 4/4/2014 $46.94 J C SMITH INC 345 PEAT STREET SYRACUSE NY 13210

254226 4/4/2014 $66,167.25 BLACK CREEK INTEGRATED SYSTEMS PO BOX 101747 IRONDALE AL 35210

254226 4/4/2014 $66,167.25 BLACK CREEK INTEGRATED SYSTEMS PO BOX 101747 IRONDALE AL 35210

254261 4/4/2014 $397.41 ELMIRA PSYCH CENTER GENERAL FUND ELMIRA NY 14901

254961 4/4/2014 $853.50 SOUTHWORTH-MILTON INC PO BOX 3851 BOSTON MA 2241

252827 4/4/2014 $9,913.75 LITERACY VOLUNTEERS OF BROOME/ TIOGA INC BINGHAMTON NY 13901

253255 4/4/2014 $530.00 TIOGA OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM 9 SHELDON GUILE BLVD OWEGO NY 13827

253783 4/4/2014 $5,160.00 MILLER ASSOCIATES PLLC PO BOX 1307 ELMIRA NY 14902

254133 4/4/2014 $3,509.00 GLOVE HOUSE INC 220 FRANKLIN STREET ELMIRA NY 14904

254133 4/4/2014 $3,884.00 GLOVE HOUSE INC 220 FRANKLIN STREET ELMIRA NY 14904

254364 4/4/2014 $5.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

254256 4/4/2014 $56.65 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254256 4/4/2014 $3.96 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254321 4/7/2014 $31.10 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254356 4/7/2014 $15.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254216 4/7/2014 $24.84 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254216 4/7/2014 $4.24 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254216 4/7/2014 $4.98 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254256 4/7/2014 $105.87 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254321 4/7/2014 $35.16 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827
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254354 4/7/2014 $96.98 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254355 4/7/2014 $59.97 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254116 4/7/2014 $76.30 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

254360 4/7/2014 $47.91 SCOVILLE-MENO AUTO PLAZA 839 STATE ROUTE 17C OWEGO NY 13827

254470 4/7/2014 $110.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254471 4/7/2014 $110.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254472 4/7/2014 $30.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

255737 4/7/2014 $30.00 SMITH-INGALLS-FRENCH 129 PARK AVENUE BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252842 4/7/2014 $25.07 VERIZON PO BOX 15124 ALBANY NY 12212

252843 4/7/2014 $38.48 VERIZON PO BOX 15124 ALBANY NY 12212

253309 4/7/2014 $108,747.14 FIRST TRANSIT INC 22192 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673

254313 4/7/2014 $678.00 L-TRON CORPORATION 596 FISHERS STATION DRIVE VICTOR NY 14564

254315 4/8/2014 ($5.75) POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

254352 4/8/2014 $132.00 DNA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER INC ONE DDC WAY FAIRFIELD OH 45014

254390 4/8/2014 $1,462.50 BETH PARKS PT SERVICES PC 257 POLLARD HILL ROAD JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

254779 4/8/2014 $17.50 XSTAMPER ONLINE PO BOX 14133 PINEDALE CA 93650

253208 4/8/2014 $416.67 A NEW HOPE CENTER 20 CHURCH STREET OWEGO NY 13827

254322 4/8/2014 $180.33 BROOME BITUMINOUS PRODUCTS INC PO BOX 354 VESTAL NY 13850

254323 4/8/2014 $877.87 BURR TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2901 VESTAL RD VESTAL NY 13850

254407 4/8/2014 $31.00 INTERIM HEALTHCARE OF BING INC PO BOX 848 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

255166 4/8/2014 $31.00 INTERIM HEALTHCARE OF BING INC PO BOX 848 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252926 4/8/2014 $234.84 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

252927 4/8/2014 $215.09 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

254270 4/8/2014 $17.96 TIOGA COUNTY CLERK C/O ROBERT WOODBURN OWEGO NY 13827

254304 4/8/2014 $31.02 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

254304 4/8/2014 $23.29 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

254314 4/8/2014 $114.46 PITNEY BOWES INC PO BOX 371896 PITTSBURGH PA 15250

254318 4/8/2014 $360.71 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254318 4/8/2014 $879.57 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254318 4/8/2014 $451.89 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254322 4/9/2014 $241.05 BROOME BITUMINOUS PRODUCTS INC PO BOX 354 VESTAL NY 13850

254325 4/9/2014 $15.57 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

254430 4/9/2014 $54.40 AHWAGA PAINT & COATINGS 9-11 LAKE ST OWEGO NY 13827

254463 4/9/2014 $130.77 WILLIAMSON LAW BOOK COMPANY 790 CANNING PARKWAY VICTOR NY 14564

254823 4/9/2014 $2,895.25 GDI SERVICES INC 780 FIFTH AVENUE KING OF PRUSSIA PA 19406

254823 4/9/2014 $5,430.17 GDI SERVICES INC 780 FIFTH AVENUE KING OF PRUSSIA PA 19406

254823 4/9/2014 $1,867.08 GDI SERVICES INC 780 FIFTH AVENUE KING OF PRUSSIA PA 19406

254823 4/9/2014 $602.83 GDI SERVICES INC 780 FIFTH AVENUE KING OF PRUSSIA PA 19406

254823 4/9/2014 $1,538.72 GDI SERVICES INC 780 FIFTH AVENUE KING OF PRUSSIA PA 19406

254823 4/9/2014 $2,083.20 GDI SERVICES INC 780 FIFTH AVENUE KING OF PRUSSIA PA 19406
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254305 4/9/2014 $2,511.84 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

254308 4/9/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

254309 4/9/2014 $603.40 BYRNE DAIRY INC PO BOX 176 LAFAYETTE NY 13084

254327 4/9/2014 $31.25 FINGER LAKES SYSTEM CHEMISTRY 420 ST PAUL STREET ROCHESTER NY 14605

254352 4/9/2014 $44.00 DNA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER INC ONE DDC WAY FAIRFIELD OH 45014

254352 4/9/2014 $132.00 DNA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER INC ONE DDC WAY FAIRFIELD OH 45014

254352 4/9/2014 $132.00 DNA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER INC ONE DDC WAY FAIRFIELD OH 45014

254352 4/9/2014 $132.00 DNA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER INC ONE DDC WAY FAIRFIELD OH 45014

254366 4/9/2014 $10.68 UNI-SELECT USA INC PO BOX 417609 BOSTON MA 2241

254385 4/9/2014 $8,742.50 CHILD'S PLAY OCCUPATNL THERAPY 1695 ALLEN GLEN ROAD OWEGO NY 13827

254445 4/9/2014 $44,341.00 ANDREW R MANCINI ASSOC INC 129 ODELL AVENUE ENDICOTT NY 13760

253206 4/9/2014 $1,111.75 GLOVE HOUSE INC 220 FRANKLIN STREET ELMIRA NY 14904

254300 4/9/2014 $1,779.34 BROOME COMMUNITY COLLEGE PO BOX 1017 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254358 4/9/2014 $32.00 JOE SIGNS POWER EQUIPMENT LLC 3951 WAVERLY ROAD OWEGO NY 13827

254365 4/9/2014 $222.00 TRI-CITIES COMMUNICATIONS INC 210 CLINTON STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13905

254495 4/9/2014 $60.00 TIOGA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT PO BOX 120 OWEGO NY 13827

252966 4/10/2014 $55.91 UNITED HEALTH SERVICES INC PO BOX 5214 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254257 4/10/2014 $160.75 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254355 4/10/2014 ($31.98) HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254317 4/10/2014 $308.82 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254354 4/10/2014 $10.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254354 4/10/2014 $77.67 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254354 4/10/2014 $7.29 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254133 4/10/2014 $4,401.00 GLOVE HOUSE INC 220 FRANKLIN STREET ELMIRA NY 14904

254306 4/10/2014 $21.94 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

254306 4/10/2014 $7.53 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

254364 4/10/2014 $5.00 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

254502 4/10/2014 $5,547.50 G&E THERAPIES PLLC 1977 MARSHLAND ROAD APALACHIN NY 13732

255118 4/10/2014 $126.35 STARR UNIFORM CENTER INC 207 CENTER STREET SCRANTON PA 18503

252828 4/10/2014 $2,261.30 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

252830 4/10/2014 $167.22 NYSEG PO BOX 5240 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

252930 4/10/2014 $1,503.13 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

254274 4/10/2014 $150.00 JORO COMPANIES DBA RID-O-VIT SYRACUSE NY 13218

254315 4/10/2014 $581.45 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

254315 4/10/2014 $806.01 POCONO PRODUCE CO INC PO BOX 669 STROUDSBURG PA 18360

254324 4/10/2014 $507.45 LINSTAR INC 430 LAWRENCE BELL DR SUITE 1 BUFFALO NY 14221

254395 4/10/2014 $753.77 SECURITAS SECURITY SRVS USA IN 345 HARRY L DRIVE JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

254422 4/10/2014 $929.39 RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF SUNY PO BOX 6000 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254433 4/10/2014 $726.48 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

254433 4/10/2014 $263.96 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290
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254433 4/10/2014 $31.18 HESS CORPORATION PO BOX 905243 CHARLOTTE NC 28290

254446 4/10/2014 $9,695.60 STEEL SALES, INC. PO BOX 539 SHERBURNE NY 13460

254546 4/10/2014 $500.00 AUBURN ARMATURE INC PO BOX 1744 ALBANY NY 12201

254707 4/10/2014 $220.16 SUPERIOR TALENT RESOURCES INC PO BOX 9057 WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14231

253184 4/10/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253184 4/10/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

254350 4/10/2014 $350.00 SAFARILAND LLC 13386 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY JACKSONVILLE FL 32218

254424 4/10/2014 $100.00 CNTY OF ERIE COMPTROLLERS OFC 95 FRANKLIN STREET BUFFALO NY 14202

253427 4/10/2014 $43.75 AT&T MOBILITY PO BOX 6463 CAROL STREAM IL 60197

253902 4/10/2014 $477.00 LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER PO BOX 7247-0178 PHILADELPHIA PA 19170

254303 4/10/2014 $22.77 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

254304 4/10/2014 $43.51 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

254304 4/10/2014 $135.13 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

254304 4/10/2014 $36.31 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

254304 4/11/2014 $266.62 NY STATE ELECTRIC AND GAS PO BOX 847812 BOSTON MA 2284

254346 4/11/2014 $171.00 CZERENDA COURT REPORTING 71 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

254359 4/11/2014 $117.32 PORTER'S CONCRETE SERV PO BOX 390 WAVERLY NY 14892

254432 4/11/2014 $55.11 F S LOPKE CONTRACTING INC 3430 STATE RT 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

254873 4/11/2014 $252.64 ELMIRA PSYCH CENTER GENERAL FUND ELMIRA NY 14901

252832 4/11/2014 $24.00 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

252832 4/11/2014 $1,867.00 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

252833 4/11/2014 $279.68 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

252872 4/11/2014 $559.00 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

253094 4/11/2014 $205.88 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

253212 4/11/2014 $154.44 CANON USA INC C/O CANON FINANCIAL SRVC INC CHICAGO IL 60693

253253 4/11/2014 $150.00 BC DIRECTOR OF OMB BROOME COUNTY DSS BINGHAMTON NY 13905

254375 4/11/2014 $711.84 DBM CONTROLS 1998 LAKE ST ELMIRA NY 14901

254435 4/11/2014 $43.97 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

254436 4/11/2014 $7.76 INTEGRYS ENERGY SRVS OF NY INC PO BOX 13248 GREEN BAY WI 54307

254439 4/11/2014 $359.12 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 3 LEWIS STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

254468 4/11/2014 $359.55 ACCUMEDIC COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC 11 GRACE AVENUE GREAT NECK NY 11021

254557 4/11/2014 $11.20 TIOGA MANAGMENT WASTE FACILITY PO BOX 550 OWEGO NY 13827

254558 4/11/2014 $141.74 UNICORN ELECTRONICS INC 1 VALLEY PLAZA JOHNSON CITY NY 13790

254567 4/11/2014 $290.71 FIVE STAR EQUIPMENT INC 1300 DUNHAM DRIVE DUNMORE PA 18512

252826 4/11/2014 $16,445.75 LIBERTY RESOURCES INC 1045 JAMES STREET  SUITE 100 SYRACUSE NY 13203

254298 4/11/2014 $600.00 INT'L MUNICIPAL SIGNAL ASSOC PO BOX 252 STANARDSVILLE VA 22973

254308 4/11/2014 $60.00 BIMBO FOODS, INC PO BOX 827810 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182

254312 4/11/2014 $42.19 FLEET SERVICES PO BOX 3440 BOSTON MA 2241

254440 4/11/2014 $325.63 TEPCO TRUCK & EQUIPMENT PAINTG 1 FRONT STREET BAINBRIDGE NY 13733

254476 4/11/2014 $470.42 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179
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254478 4/11/2014 $433.86 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

254479 4/11/2014 $726.70 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

254480 4/11/2014 $190.73 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

254481 4/11/2014 $405.75 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

254482 4/11/2014 $249.00 PLEXICOMM, LLC PO BOX 2687 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

254354 4/11/2014 $6.90 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254553 4/11/2014 $26.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254553 4/11/2014 $4.99 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254555 4/11/2014 $2.11 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254574 4/11/2014 $20.36 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

253659 4/11/2014 $3,420.14 A NEW HOPE CENTER 20 CHURCH STREET OWEGO NY 13827

254346 4/11/2014 $315.00 CZERENDA COURT REPORTING 71 STATE STREET BINGHAMTON NY 13901

254374 4/12/2014 $102.72 H L  ROBINSON SAND &GRAVEL INC 535 ITHACA ROAD CANDOR NY 13743

254421 4/12/2014 $2,453.70 EXCELLUS BC/BS CNY REGION PO BOX 5266 BINGHAMTON NY 13902

253184 4/12/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253184 4/12/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253852 4/12/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253852 4/12/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253852 4/12/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

253852 4/12/2014 $11.55 MICROBAC LABORATORIES INC LOCATOR FB PITTSBURGH PA 15264

252653 4/14/2014 $55.15 VILLAGE OF WAVERLY 32 ITHACA STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

252839 4/14/2014 $15,000.00 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE RESERVE ACCOUNT PITTSBURGH PA 15250

254668 4/14/2014 ($143.58) TRACEY ROAD EQUIPMENT INC 6803 MANLIUS CENTER ROAD E SYRACUSE NY 13057

254409 4/14/2014 $585.77 PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY 7675 OMNITTECH PLACE VICTOR NY 14564

254462 4/14/2014 $219.80 UNITED UNIFORM CO INC 495 N FRENCH RD BUFFALO NY 14228

252815 4/14/2014 $4,387.82 CATHOLIC CHARITIES ATTN: FINANCE DEPARTMENT ELMIRA NY 14901

252817 4/14/2014 $15,000.00 CATHOLIC CHARITIES ATTN: FINANCE DEPARTMENT ELMIRA NY 14901

254351 4/14/2014 $14.00 VITAL STATISTICS PO BOX 210 JACKSONVILLE FL 32231

254351 4/14/2014 $14.00 VITAL STATISTICS PO BOX 210 JACKSONVILLE FL 32231

255245 4/14/2014 $76.80 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

254097 4/14/2014 $32.94 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

254262 4/14/2014 $17.94 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

254265 4/14/2014 $21.21 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

254265 4/14/2014 $25.00 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

254311 4/14/2014 $20.00 YE OLDE COUNTRY FLORIST 86 MAIN STREET OWEGO NY 13827

254473 4/14/2014 $44.87 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

254475 4/14/2014 $17.54 WAL-MART COMMUNITY PO BOX 530933 ATLANTA GA 30353

254487 4/14/2014 $8.00 ACADEMY OF FIRE SCIENCE OFFICE OF PREV & CONTROL MONTOUR FALLS NY 14865

254533 4/14/2014 $29.92 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60675

253492 4/14/2014 $94.86 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892
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253492 4/14/2014 $44.16 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253492 4/14/2014 $30.00 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253492 4/14/2014 $15.36 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

253492 4/14/2014 $450.00 MILLER LAW OFFICE 447 FULTON STREET WAVERLY NY 14892

254379 4/14/2014 $780.00 RIVERVIEW ACQUISITION CO LLC 510 5TH AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254379 4/14/2014 $520.00 RIVERVIEW ACQUISITION CO LLC 510 5TH AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254426 4/14/2014 $562.00 FINGER LAKES COMMUNITY COLLEGE OFFICE OF THE BURSAR CANANDAIGUA NY 14424

254456 4/14/2014 $327.00 MISTER KOFFEE SERVICE 6936 STATE ROUTE 434 APALACHIN NY 13732

254477 4/14/2014 $775.30 US BANK BUSINESS EQUIP FINANCE PO BOX 790448 ST LOUIS MO 63179

254483 4/14/2014 $650.00 HAWKEYE INFORMATION SYSTEMS PO BOX 2167 FORT COLLINS CO 80522

254525 4/15/2014 $300.00 CARESTREAM DENTAL LLC 307 INTERNATIONAL CIRCLE HUNT VALLEY MD 21030

254299 4/15/2014 $80.47 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254301 4/15/2014 $64.18 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254302 4/15/2014 $63.91 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254554 4/15/2014 $25.94 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

252632 4/15/2014 $743.66 VERIZON EXCEPTION PROCESSING UNIT MENANDS NY 12204

254429 4/15/2014 $25.00 ACME PEST CONTROL BOX 65 DRYDEN NY 13053

254429 4/15/2014 $35.00 ACME PEST CONTROL BOX 65 DRYDEN NY 13053

254669 4/15/2014 $75.00 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS OF BINGHAMTON INC ONEONTA NY 13820

253142 4/15/2014 $72.78 OWEGO ASSOCIATES INC 1100 ST ROUTE 17C OWEGO NY 13827

254372 4/15/2014 $23.50 TIOGA COUNTY CLERK C/O ROBERT WOODBURN OWEGO NY 13827

254461 4/15/2014 $812.27 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254461 4/15/2014 $954.36 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254461 4/15/2014 $286.87 SYSCO FOOD SERVICES-SYRACUSE CREDIT DEPT  PO BOX 80 WARNERS NY 13164

254465 4/15/2014 $79.26 I D BOOTH INC 620 WILLIAMS ST PO BOX 579 ELMIRA NY 14902

254561 4/16/2014 $820.56 SCOTT SMITH & SON 8 DELPHINE STREET OWEGO NY 13827

254652 4/16/2014 $15.57 COYNE TEXTILE SERVICES PO BOX 4895 SYRACUSE NY 13221

254348 4/16/2014 $212.83 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254349 4/16/2014 $4.12 STAPLES ADVANTAGE DEPT ROC BOSTON MA 2241

254417 4/16/2014 $180.00 EASTERN METAL OF ELMIRA INC 1430 SULLIVAN STREET ELMIRA NY 14901

254452 4/16/2014 $41.92 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827

254554 4/16/2014 $0.89 HOME CENTRAL 151 CENTRAL AVENUE OWEGO NY 13827

254574 4/16/2014 $44.55 AUTO PARTS CO DIV WYGO CORP INC OWEGO NY 13827
